


Oregon Water Resources Department
North Mall Office Building

Kate Brown, Governor 725 Summer St NE, Suite A
' Salem, OR 97301

Phone (503) 986-0900

Fax (503) 986-0904

www.wrd.state.or.us

5/20/2016

Laurelwood Water User Co-Operative
PO Box 1108
Gaston, OR 97119

REFERENCE: File Transfer T-7923

We have received your application for extension of the time limit to make complete
application of water under Transfer T- T-7923. We also have your check in the amount of
$575.00. A copy of receipt number 119313 is enclosed.

The application indi_catés reasonable diligence toward completion of the proposed
project. The time limit to make complete application of water is extended to October 1,
2017. The order approving the extension was entered May, 12", 2016, at Volume 100,
Page *#%,

If you have any questions, please contact the department at 503-986-0900.

Sincerely,‘%]b
Wz
Marissa Andrews

Office Support for Water Rights
Oregon Watér Resources Department

cc: Watermaster
File, T-7923
enclosure




BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
OF THE STATE OF OREGON

In the Matter of Application for Extension ) FINAL ORDER APPROVING AN
of Time for Transfer Application T-7923, ) EXTENSION OF TIME
Washington County )

Applicant

Laurelwood Water User Co-Operative
PO Box 1108
Gaston, OR 97119

Authority

OAR 690-380-6020 establishes an application process and criteria for the review of extensions
of time for the completion of changes authorized under water right transfer applications.

Findings of Fact

1. On March 28, 2016, Laurelwood Water Users Co-Operative submltted an application for
extension of time for Transfer Apphcatlon T-7923.

2. The Department issued an order approving Transfer Application T-7923 on October 30,
2002. The order was recorded in Special Order Volume 56, Pages 2016-2017. The order set
a transfer completion date of October 1, 2008.

3. On September 10, 2008, the Department received an extension of time and approved the
application on September 26, 2008. The order was recorded in Special Order Volume 75,
Pages 872-873. The order set an extended completion date of October 1, 2013.

4. To fully complete the change, it will be necessary for the applicant to install flow meters and
to improve the flow, conduct maintenance, and upgrades to the conveyance system.

5. The applicant has requested that the time for completion of beneficial use be extended to
October 1, 2017.

Conclusions of Law

Pursuant to OAR 690-380-6020, the Director of the Water Resources Department concludes the
applicant has shown reasonable diligence to complete the transfer within the time -period
established by the order approving Transfer Application T-7923.

This is a final order in other than a contested case. This order is subject to judicial review under ORS 183.484. Any
petition for judicial review must be filed withir the 60-day time period spec1ﬁed by ORS 183.484(2). Pursuant to
ORS 536.075 and OAR 137-004-0080, you may petition for judicial review or petition the Director for
reconsideration of this order. A petition for reconsideration may be granted or denied by the Director, and if no
action is taken within 60 days following the date the petition was filed, the petition shall be deemed denied.

T-7923-ord-ext.cnh Page 1 of 2 Special Order Volume 100, Page S0,



Now, therefore, it is ORDERED:

The time for completion of the changes in place of use authorized by Transfer Application

T-7923 shall be extended to October 1, 2017.

Dated at Salem, Oregon this % day of May 2016.

D“Tght Fr ter R‘iéht Services Administrator, for
THOMAS \ . BYLER, DIRECTOR
MAY 2 6 201
Mailing date:
T-7923-ord-ext.cnh Page 2 of 2

Special Order Volume 100, Page S OW.



SMITH Joan M

From: scott flaherty <flahertyscotts@gmail.com>

Sent: Thursday, May 12, 2016 11:31 AM '

To: joan.m:smith@state.or.us; jameskolousekl@comcast.net
Subject: | Laurelwood Water Users Co-op officer update

Hi Joan,

Please update the list of officers for the Laurelwood Water Users Co-op as follows:

Scott Flaherty, President, 39515 SW Hartley Road, Gaston, Oregon 97119
Jim Kolousek, Secretary, 39375 SW Laurelwood Road, Gaston, Oregon 97119
Mary Kolousek, Treasurer, 39375 SW Laurelwood Road, Gaston, Oregon 97119

Thank you, -

Scott Flaherty

President

Laurelwood Water Users Co-op
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Secretary of State
Corporation Division

Salem, OR 97310-1327

Phone:(503)986-2200
www filinginoregon.com

- 2013 ANNUAL REPORT
Registry Number: 5223813

255 Capitol Street NE, Suite 151 Date of Incorporation: 03/24/1953

Fee: $100
Due Date: 03/24/2013
Type: COOPERATIVE

LAURELWOOD WATER USERS CO-OPERATIVE

38660 SW HARTLEY
GASTON OR 97119

Name of Cooperative

LAURELWOOD WATER USERS CO-OPERATIVE

Jurisdiction: OREGON

The following information is required by statute. Piease complete the entire form. Failure to
submit this Annual Report and fee by the due date may result in inactivation on our

~ records.

Registered Agent
DONNA R DUFFIELD
38660 SW HARTLEY
GASTON OR 97119

1) Type of Business

If the Registered Agent has changed,

the new agent has consented to the

appointment. Oregon street address
required.

2) Principal Place of Business
(Address,city,state,zip)

38660 SW HARTLEY
GASTON OR 97119

-4) President (Name & Address)
SCOTT FLAHERTY

39515 SE HARTLEY RD
GASTON OR 97119

3) Mailing Address
(Address,city, state, zip)
38660 SW HARTLEY
GASTON OR 97119

5) Secretary (Name & Address)
DONNA R DUFFIELD

38660 SW HARTLEY RD
GASTON OR 97119

6) Signature 7) Printed Name
8) Date 9) Daytime Phone Number
Make check payable to "Corporation Division" and mail completed form ANRPF1-

with payment to the address above.

05/10/16

http://egov.sos.state.or.us/br/PKG BR. WEB _ANN RPT.MAIN?ps_r... 5/10/2016
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Note: Filing fees may be paid with a major credit card.
Submit the card number and expiration date on a separate page for your
protection.

http://egov.sos.state.or.us/br/PKG BR WEB ANN RPT.MAIN?ps r... 5/10/2016



Transfer _7 9 % 5

APPLICATION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME
FOR TRANSFER OF WATER RIGHT

A summary of review criteria and procedures that are generally applicable to these applications is available at
http://www.oregon. gov/owrd/pubs/docs/forms/transfer _extension_criteriareview.pdf

To the WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON:
I/'We, Laure)wooc Water User’s (b-op

(Name of Applican't)
of _PO. Boxy 1108 , (—‘m ston
(Mailing Address) (City)
state of Oiegont . Qg . 503-985-3]35
J " (Zip Code) (Phone Number)
do hereby make application for an extension of time within which to complete a change in:
point of diversion/appropriation place of use> character of use

of water under the terms of an order of the Water Resources Director entered on 30 f} ¢, 20 © 102,

approving Transfer T-7923 , inthe name of  Laurefond Water User's Co—o,a_,
for

(Give location of your property, as shown on the order approving the transfer)

THE FOLLOWING HAS BEEN accomplished toward completion of the change within the time
allowed, which expired on October 1,20 {3 :

aorln/djawme -sb/s#em unjnrle fo  inerease woder Flow.

(If for irrigation, how many acres total are now irrigated)

TO FULLY COMPLETE the change, it will be necessary to accomplish the following:
_Ln5+al/ Meters +a a//OuJ medsu reMen'/ -R)r 'H’lﬂ afaim o-f

I AM UNABLE TO COMPLETE the change under the terms of the order, within the time
allowed, because N// A

And request that the time for completion be extended to October 1, 20 l’j .

O{/G/M P KJ (, SECQ%TBRY

ature of applicant) \_ W \ D\ C,,

In order for an application to be complete, it must be accompanied by the required fee. See the
Department’s fee schedule at http://www.oregon.gov/OWRDY/ or call (503) 986-0900.

MAIL COMPLETED APPLICATION AND FEE TO:

Water Resources Department RECEIVED BY OWRD
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A
Salem, OR 97301-1271 MAR 2 8 2016

SALEM, OR



BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
OF THE STATE OF OREGON

In the Matter of Application for Extension ) FINAL ORDER APPROVING AN ‘ / 7 Yad
of Time for Transfer Application T-7923, ) EXTENSION OF TIME ‘
~ Washington County ) -

Applicant

Laurelwood Water User Co-Operative
PO Box 1108
Gaston, OR 97119

Authority 6

of time for the completion of changes authorized under water right transfer applications.

Findings of Fact

~

1. On March 28, 2016, the Department received an application for extension of time for

Y
Transfer Application T-7923. HM € Confivrms @MMZ&W /0{ y

/
2. The Department issued an order approving Transfer ‘Application T-7923 on /October‘30,
2002. The order was recorded in Special Order Volume 56, Pages 2016-2017. The order set

a transfer completion date of October 1, 2008. /
~ 7

3. An extension of time was received and approved on September 26, 2008. The order was
recorded in Special Order Volume 75, Pages 872-8737 The order set an extended completion

date of October 1, 2013. l
/[,(YV\OUJ-L(/M

4. To fully complete the change, the applicant needs to install flow meters and maintenance . .
upgrades to improve the flow. e - : UD;K

’ %
I}
5. The applicant has requested that the time for completion of beneficial use be extended to V\{‘U “/
October 1, 2017. WA
Y
48 wid
Conclusions of Law OX 4
Pursuant to OAR 690-380-6020, the Director of the Water Resources Department concludes the _)/)éf b
applicant has shown reasonable diligence to complete the transfer within the time period \
established by the order approving Transfer Application T-7923.

e

This is a final order in other than a contested case. This order is subject to judicial review under ORS 183.484. Any
petition for judicial review must be filed within the 60-day time period specified by ORS 183.484(2). Pursuant to
ORS 536.075 and OAR 137-004-0080, you may petition for judicial review or petition the Director for
reconsideration of this order. A petition for reconsideration may be granted or denied by the Director, and if no
action is taken within 60 days following the date the petition was filed, the petition shall be deemed denied.

T-7923-ord-ext.cnh Page 1 of 2 Special Order Volume 100, Page .



Now, therefore, it is ORDERED:

The time for completion of the changes in place of use authorized by Transfer Application
T-7923 shall be extended to October 1, 2017.

Dated at Salem, Oregon this day of April, 2016.

Dwight French, Water Right Services Administrator, for
THOMAS M. BYLER, DIRECTOR

Mailing date:
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BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

OF THE

STATE OF OREGON
In the Matter of Application for Extension ) FINAL ORDER APPROVING AN
of Time for Transfer of Water Right ) EXTENSION OF TIME
T-9287, Washington County, Oregon )
Applicant
Laurelwood Water Users Co-Operative
12944 SW Sara Drive
Gaston, Oregon 97119
Findings of Fact

1. On September 10, 2008, the Department received an application for extension of time for
transfer of water right T-7923 from the Laurelwood Water Users Co-Operative. -

2, The Water Resources Department issued an order approving Transfer Application T-7923 in
the name of Laurelwood Water Users Co-Operative, on October 30, 2002. The order was
recorded in Special Order Volume 56, at Page 2016. The order set a transfer completion date
of October 1, 2008.

3. The applicant has constructed a new pipeline to connect the conveyance system to the new
use conveyance system. The water has been used beneficially and some of the pipelines,
tanks and valves have been upgraded.

4, To fully complete the change, it will be necessary for the applicant to upgrade the conveyance
system to increase the water flow and install two meters to allow measurement for the Claim
of Beneficial Use. Also the spring may need maintenance or upgrades to improve the flow as
well. The applicant was unable to complete the change within the time allowed because of
temporary shortage of adequate funds and temporary shortage of available manpower.

5. The landowner has requested that the time for completion of beneficial use be extended to
October 1, 2013.

This is a final order in other than contested case. This order is subject to judicial review under ORS 183.484. Any
petition for judicial review must be filed within the 60 day time period specified by ORS 183.484(2). Pursuant to
ORS 536.075 and OAR 137-004-0080 you may either petition for judicial review or petition the Director for
reconsideration of this order. A petition for reconsideration may be granted or denied by the Director, and if no
action is taken within 60 days following the date the petition was filed, the petition shall be deemed denied.

T-7923.ext.sah Page 1 of 2 Special Order Volume 75, Page é J 2,



Conclusions of Law

Pursuant to OAR 690-380-6020, the Director of the Water Resources Department concludes the
applicant has shown reasonable diligence to complete the transfer within the time period
established by the order approving Transfer Application T-7923.

Now, therefore, it is ORDERED:

The time for completion of beneficial use authorized by T-7923 shall be extended to October 1,
2013. '

Dated at Salem, Oregon this &f_’\ day of Z@M) 2008

Phillip.C. Ward, Director ¥z~

Mailing date: SEP 3 0 2008

T-7923.ext.sah Page2 of2 - ~ Special Order Volume 75, Page i 7 5



* STATE OF OREGON
COUNTY OF WASHINGTON

ORDER APPROVING A CHANGE IN CHARACTER OF USE
AND A CHANGE IN PLACE OF USE

Pursuant to ORS 540.510 to 540.530, after notice was given and no
objections were filed, and finding that no injury to existing
water rights would result, this order approves, as conditioned or
limited herein, TRANSFER 7923 submitted by

LAURELWOOD WATER USERS CO- OPERATIVE
38660 SW HARTLEY ROAD
GASTON, OREGON, 97119.

The right to be modified, as evidenced by a portion of
Certificate 2879, was perfected under Permit 3772 with a date of
priority of JANUARY 30, 1917. The right allows the use of SPRING
1, a tributary of FRANK WALKER CREEK, for DOMESTIC SUPPLIES. The
amount of water to which this right is entitled is limited to an
amount actually beneficially used and shall not exceed 0.69 cubic
foot per second, if available at the authorized point of
diversion, or its equivalent in case of rotation, measured at the
point of diversion from the source.

The use shall conform to any reasonable rotation system ordered
by the proper state officer.

This is an order in other than a contested case. This order is
subject to judicial review under ORS 183.484. Any petition for
judicial review must be filed within the 60 day time period
specified by ORS 183.484(2).

Pursuant to ORS 536.075 and OAR 137-004-080 and OAR 690-01-005
you may elther petition for judicilal review or petition the
Director for reconsidgration of this order.

T-7923.PKS : Page 1 of 2  Special Order Volume 56, Page.20/6.



The authorized place of use is located as follows:

SEY SE¥U
SECTION 5

TOWNSHIP 2 SOUTH, RANGE 3 WEST, W.M.

The right to use the water for the above purpose is restricted to
beneficial use on the lands or place of use described

The applicant proposes to change the place of use to:

ALL
SECTIONS 4, 5, 6, AND 8
E¥%
SECTION 7

TOWNSHIP 2 SOUTH, RANGE 3 WEST, W.M.

The applicant proposes to change the character of use from
DOMESTIC SUPPLIES to QUASI-MUNICIPAL USE.

THESE CHANGES TO AN EXISTING WATER RIGHT MAY BE MADE PROVIDED THE
FOLLOWING CONDITIONS ARE MET BY THE WATER USER:

1. The proposed changes shall be completed on or before
October 1, 2008. )

2. The former place of use shall no longer be irrigated as a
part of this water right.

Certificate 2879 is cancelled. A new certificate will be issued
to confirm that portion of the right NOT involved in this
transfer. When satisfactory proof of the completed change is

received, a new certificate confirming this water right will be
igsued.

WITNESS the signature of the Water Resources

p™ Paul R. @leary, Director

Director, affixed 001‘3 0 2002

T-7923.PKS . Page2of 2  Special Order Volume 56, Page20/7.



Oregon Water Resources Department
' North Mall Office Building

725 Summer Street NE, Suite A
Salem, OR 97301-1266

~ 503-986-0900
FAX 503-986-0904

Theodore R. Kulongoski, Governor

September 29, 2008

Laurelwood Water Users Co-Operative
12944 SW Sara Drive
Gaston, OR 97119

REFERENCE: File Trair:s;'EES‘Zq

We have received your application for extension of the time limit to make complete
application of water under Transfer T-9287. We also have your check in the amount of
$350.00. A copy of receipt number 94076 is enclosed.

The application indicates reasonable diligence toward completion of the proposed
project. The time limit to make complete application of water is extended to October 1,
2013. The order approving the extension was entered September 26, 2008, at Volume 75,
Page 872.

. If you have any questions, please contact the transfer section at 503-986-0883.

Sincerely,

MW

Sarah Henderson
Executive Support

cc: Watermaster #18

enclosure
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BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
OF THE .
STATE OF OREGON

In the Matter of Application for Extension ) FINAL ORDER APPROVING AN
of Time for Transfer of Water Right ) EXTENSION OF TIME
T-9287, Washington County, Oregon )

Applicant

Laurelwood Water Users Co-Operative
12944 SW Sara Drive
Gaston, Oregon 97119

Findings of Fact

1. On September 10, 2008, the Department received an application for extension of time for
transfer of water right T-7923 from the Laurelwood Water Users Co-Operative.

2. The Water Resources Department issued an order approving Transfer Application T-7923 in
the name of Laurelwood Water Users Co-Operative, on October 30, 2002. The order was
recorded in Special Order Volume 56, at Page 2016. The order set a transfer completion date
of October 1, 2008.

3. The applicant has constructed a new pipeline to connect the conveyance system to the new
use conveyance system. The water has been used beneﬁmally and some of the pipelines,
tanks and valves have been upgraded.

4. To fully complete the change, it will be necessary for the applicant to upgrade the conveyance
system to increase the water flow and install two meters to allow measurement for the Claim
of Beneficial Use. Also the spring may need maintenance or upgrades to improve the flow as
well. The applicant was unable to complete the change within the time allowed because of
temporary shortage of adequate funds and temporary shortage of available manpower.

5. The landowner has requested that the time for completion of beneficial use be extended to
October 1, 2013.

This is a final order in other than contested case. This order is subject to judicial review under ORS 183.484: Any
petition for judicial review must be filed within the 60 day time period specified by ORS 183.484(2). Pursuant to
ORS 536.075 and OAR 137-004-0080 you may either petition for judicial review or petition the Director for
reconsideration of this order. A petition for reconsideration may be granted or denied by the Director, and if no
action is taken within 60 days following the date the petition was filed, the petition shall be deemed denied.

T-7923.ext.sah Page 1 of 2 Special Order Volume 75, Page EIA



Conclusions of Law

Pursuant to OAR 690-380-6020, the Director of the Water Resources Department concludes the
applicant has shown reasonable diligence to complete the transfer within the time period
established by the order approving Transfer Application T-7923.

~ Now, therefore, it is ORDERED:

The time for completion of beneficial use authorized by T-7923 shall be extended to October 1,
2013.

Dated at Salem, Oregon this % day of Z%Q_M, 2008

Phillip C. Ward, Director ¥z~

Mailing date: SEP 3 0 2008

T-7923 ext.sah | ' Page 2 of 2 Special Order Volume 75, Page f 7 5



PREPARED  8Y

P FRiCc URSTAOT, CwRE SO3-357-57/7 Last revised: Nov 20, 2003
//4{;/&‘»\ STUNTRAER  ENCWEERING
L 4) | 237 /974 4ue. Transfer 1-7923
£ mg Arestseove APPLICATION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME

o o OR, 9 FOR TRANSFER OF WATER RIGHT

Imus\/

A summary of review criteria and procedures that are generally applicable to these applications is available at
www.wrd.state. or. us/publication/reports/index.shtml.

To the WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON:
I/We, Laurelwood Water Users Co-Opperative

(Name of Applicant)
of 12944 SW Sara Drive : . Gaston

(Mailing Address) : (City)
state of Oregon - 97119 . 503720-6629

(Zip Code) (Phone Number)
do hereby make application for an extension of time within which to complete a change in:
[ point of diversion/appropriation place of use character of use
of water under the terms of an order of the Water Resources Director enteredon | 20
approving Transfer T-7923 | in the name of Laurelwood Water Users Co-Opperative
for quasi municiapl use in all of Sections 4, 5, 6, 8, and the east 1/2 of Section 7, T2S, R3\

{Give location of your property, as shown on the order approving the transfer)

THE FOLLOWING HAS BEEN accomplished toward completion of the change within the time
allowed, which expired on October 1, 2008 :
(1) A new pipeline was constructed to connect the conveyance system to the new use

conveyance system. (2) The water have been used beneficially. (3) Some pipelins,

tanks, and valves have been upgraded.
(If for irrigation, how many acres total are now irrigated)

TO FULLY COMPLETE the change, it will be necessary to accomplish the following:
(1) The convenance system needs to be upgraded to increase water flow.

(2) Two meters need to be installed to allow measurement for the Claim of Bene-
fiicial Use. (3) The spring may need maintenance or upgrades to improve flow.

I AM UNABLE TO COMPLETE the change under the terms of the order, within the time allowed,
because Of temporary shortage of adequate funds and temporary shortage of available

manpower. Laurelwood Water Users Co-Operative has a limited budget and has needed
funds for maintenenace. Also, most manpower is from a small number of volunteers.

And request that the time for completion be extended to October 1,20 13 _.

T TAC4- //AJM

(Slgnature of applicant)

In order for an application to be complete, it must be accompanied by the required fee.- See the -
Department’s fee schedule at- www.wrd.state.or.us or call (503)986-0900.

MAIL COMPLETED APPLICATION AND FEE TO:

Water Resources Department : D
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A R ECE lV E

Salem, OR 97301-1271 SEP 10 2008

WAIER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM, OREGON
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State of Oregon T- 7923 EGE VED

v o \\VYZ
{QE@W WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT FEB -5 1998
\\;9 N « APPLICATION IFFOR TRANSFER OF WATER RIGIMATER RESOUHTES DEPT.

SALEM, OREGON

Applicant: Laurelwood Water Users Co-pperative

Mailing Address: 38660 S.W. Hartley Road .

Gaston OR 97119 (503) 985-7319
j Phone

City or town State Zi
Type of change: Place of ute , use heretofore made of the water °
(in point of diversion: place of use; use heretofore made of the water)

1. . WATER RIGIIT

A) I3 tho walter right in your name? No - If not, list name below:
i : ’ (Yes,No) ) '
Western Oregon Conference Association of Seventh Day Adventists 7
. B Was the water right determined by a court decrec? No
. (Yes, No)
! 1. If yes, Hlist the title of the proceedings: N/A -
: 2,  Certificate No: N/A
"C)  Whas the water right acquircd by a water permit? Yes 7
i K (Yes, No)
1. If yes, list the Permil No: 37172~ '
2. Certificate No: 2879 -
D)  Date of priorhy right; January 30 7 .‘ 19 u

E)  Whatare your reasons for the proposed changes? Domestic supply is no longer needed at-

original location. Quasi-municipal supply is needed in adjoining area. .

F)  The water will be completely applied to the proposed use on or before:__October , 1999

2. LOCATION OF AUTHORIZED USE
~ A)  What is the source of water (tiver, stream, well)? Spring #1 at head of Frank Walker Creek
a tributary of the Tualatin River. :

D) Describe the authorized point of diversion;

Location in Reference to Survey Comer 1/4,1/4 of Section Scction | Township | Range
N 72° E 810 from the SW corner of the L. '
NW % of the SE % Section 4 MW & SE % . 4 2S 3u

C)  Whatlis the name of the ditch used? Delivered by pipeline

D)  What s the use to which the water ia applied? __Domestic supply, irrigation. ,
(Power claim #453 cancelled) '

E)  Give the location of the authorized area itrigated or place of use other than for irrignlloni:

Township Range Section 1/4,1/4 of Section No. of acres irrigated e
25 3 5 lsuy sex | aacres Q2RI 31257
25 3 5 SE % SE% 21 acres
25 3 5 SE % _| Domestic supply 52y

64 ks
P  Isthe land within an irrigation district? ' Yes _ No_ X —

. If Yes, which district? N/A

; G) County Hashington .

3. LOCATION OF PROPOSED USE: .
NOTE: Answer question A only if the application s for a change in the point of diversion.

A)  Describe the proposed point of diversion:

Location in Reference to Survey Corner . 1/4,1/4 of Section ]| Section | Township | Range

N/A




NOTE: Answer questions B, C, D, and E only if the application is for a change in use or place of use.

B)  Are the lands from which you propose to transfer your water right free of all encxunbranccs?_T_N_)__
cs, No|

C) _Ifno, give the description below of existing encumbrances:

Encumbrance ' Held by Amount

D)  What s the use to which the water will be applied? ___Quasi-municipal (no_change in
irrigation use under this transfer) )

?‘ Give the proposed location of the asea Irrigated, or place of use If other than for irrigation:
Township A Range Section 1/4,1/4 of Section No. of acres irrigated
25 M 4, 5, 6 | M1 of section’ | Quasi-Municipal
25 M 7, 8 Part of section | Quasi-Municipal
2S 3w 5 SE % SE 4 21 acres @K
2s 3 5 SWy SE Y 4 acres

4, EXHIBITS 1See service area map

The following exhibits shall be atiached to and made part of the application:

A) A map prepared by a Centified Water Right Examiner showing the location of the present and proposed
points of diversion, the authorized and proposed places of use and, if any, lands from the existing right that
would not be subject to transfer.,

B) A copy of the current recorded deed (o the subject lands.

C)  Affidavits from any other landowners or encumbrance holders with interest in the original water right.
stating that they have no objection to the proposed transfer,

D)  Evidence that the water hag been used within ihe fasi (ive years.
5. NAME AND ADDRESS OF RECEIVING LANDOWNER(S) IF OTHER TIIAN APPLICANT:
Applicant

6. REMARKS: .See accompanying letter report regarding basis for amount to be
transferred (0.688. cfs) and other data. {o. 568 C.Fs)u,m)

I(we)__Laurelwood Water Users Co-operative , applicant(s), hercby

swear that I (we) have read the above application for transfer of water right and that the statements made are true and
correct, Dated and signed this &y * day of P o d 1975,

~jbw
itTe

j (Signaturc) Title b
For Laurelwood Water Users Co-Operative i

S GRS
QFFIGIAL SEAL
]

% AUTA & MARCUFF
MNOTARY PUBLIC - OFIEGON
%/, FALAISSION NO. 057771
SSI0H EXPIRES SBP 18, 2000 4
B T e e, )

Subscribed and swom to before me

(Notarial Seal) Notary Public for Orcgo,

; _ My commission expires: O’ZQ‘Q OOO
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STATE OF OREGON

WATER DIVISION NO. COUNTY OF  WASHINGTON

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

(For rights perfected under original, enlargement or secondary permits)

7DV%NTIS S, a_ religious or¥anization organized under the Laws of the State of Oregon,
¢/6 Wm, A, Williams » ‘
of 823 Chamber of Commerce ,Portland, Stute of Oregon 4]720%—1135 made proof

to the satisfaction of the STATE WATER BOARD of Oregon, of 4 right to the use of the
Valker Creek

waters of Spring No. 1 at head of Frank / , a tributary of Tualitin River
, for the purpose of the irrigation of 25 acres of land,
the development of 42.5 theoretica{ horsepower, utilizing a fall 6f 375 feet and

domestic supplies
under PP Permit No. 3772 of the State Engincer, and that said right to

the use of said waters has beeun perfected in accordance with the ]aws:'.‘of Oregon and
duly confirmed by order of the STATE WATER BOARD of Oregon, made and enteréd

of record In the Record-of Proceedings of said Bobr(l, at Salem, in Volume - 1 ,

at pa"g'e.' 368 , on the 17tk day of November, 1920 ° ; that the priority of -

the right hereby confirmed dates from January 30, 1917 ; that the amount of

water to which such right is entitled and hereby confirmed, for the purposes aforesaid,
s limited to an amount actuall) bencficially used for saitd purposes, and shall not

exceed 1.00 cubic feet per second.
A (leé(:ription of the lands uuder such right, and to which the watz?r _hereby .
confirmed is sppuartenant, or, if for other purposes, the place where sqcb water Is put
‘to beneficial use, is as follows : 4 geres in the Southwest quarter of Souﬁhéasﬁ :
?uarter and 21 acres in the Southeast quarter of Southeast quarter of Sectign Five,
Lownship Two South, Range Three West of Willamette Meridian, in Washington _‘_’oun_’oy
Oregon.

‘The use for irrigation purposes hereunder shall be limited to one-eightieth .

of one cubic foot per secofd for each acre irrigated, or its equivalent in case of

rotation;balance for dome stic and power, The use for irrigation purposes shall con-

form to any reasonable rotation system ordered by the proper State Officer.

The right to the use of the water aforesaid hereby confirmed is restricted to the
lands or place of use herein described. ’ . : g
) Rights to the use of water for power purposes are Iimited to a period of forty
years from the date of priority: of the right, as herein set forth, subject to a preference
rigtht of renewal under the laws existing at._ the cdate of the expiration of the right for
power purposes, as hereby confirmmed and Iimited. ’ ’ T
Fowe /
Larcetler ~ e
(?(,9:.(){/\ et 7./1%/1; ¥ 9‘{ 3

mﬁm’ﬁﬁ the scal and signature of the STATE

£EXPIRED WATER BOARD affixed this 18t day

of December , 1920 . '

STATE WATER BOARD

(SEAL OF STATE WATER BOARD) By PERCY A. CUPPER -

State Engineer, President -~

Attest : R. W. POTTER

Secretary

@l}iﬁ g to @prtifiy, 7nae  WESTERN OREGON CONFERENCE ASSOCIATION OF SEVENTH DA

Recorded in State Record of Water Right Certificates, Volumeé 4 Page 2879 .
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STATE OF OREGON
COUNTY OF WASHINGTON

ORDER APPROVING A CHANGE IN CHARACTER OF USE
AND A CHANGE IN PLACE OF USE

Pursuant to ORS 540.510 to 540.530, after notice was given and no
objections were filed, and finding that no injury to existing
water rights would result, this order approves, as conditioned or
limited herein, TRANSFER 7923 submitted by

LAURELWOOD WATER USERS CO-OPERATIVE
38660 SW HARTLEY ROAD
GASTON, OREGON, 97119.

The right to be modified, as evidenced by a portion of
Certificate 2879, was perfected under Permit 3772 with a date of
priority of JANUARY 30, 1917. The right allows the use of SPRING
1, a tributary of FRANK WALKER CREEK, for DOMESTIC SUPPLIES. The
amount of water to which this right is entitled is limited to an
amount actually beneficially used and shall not exceed 0.69 cubic
foot per second, if available at the authorized point of
diversion, or its equivalent in case of rotation, measured at the
point of diversion from the source.

The use shall conform to any reasonable rotation system ordered
by the proper state officer.

This is an order in other than a contested case. This order is
subject to judicial review under ORS 183.484. Any petition for
judicial review must be filed within the 60 day time period
specified by ORS 183.484(2).

Pursuant to ORS 536.075 and OAR 137-004-080 and OAR 690-01-005
you may either petition for judicial review or petition the
Director for reconsideration of this order.

T-7923.PKS Page 1 of 2 Special Order Volume 56, Page 20/.



The authorized place of use is located as follows:

SEY SEY
SECTION 5

TOWNSHIP 2 SOUTH, RANGE 3 WEST, W.M.

The right to use the water for the above purpose is restricted to
beneficial use on the lands or place of use described

The applicant proposes to change the place of use to:

ALL
SECTIONS 4, 5, 6, AND 8
E%
SECTION 7

TOWNSHIP 2 SOUTH, RANGE 3 WEST, W.M.

The applicant proposes to change the character of use from
DOMESTIC SUPPLIES to QUASI-MUNICIPAL USE.

THESE CHANGES TO AN EXISTING WATER RIGHT MAY BE MADE PROVIDED THE
FOLLOWING CONDITIONS ARE MET BY THE WATER USER:

1. The proposed changes shall be completed on or before
October 1, 2008.

2. The former place of use shall no longer be irrigated as a
part of this water right. '

Certificate 2879 is cancelled. A new certificate will be issued
to confirm that portion of the right NOT involved in this
transfer. When satisfactory proof of the completed change is
received, a new certificate confirming this water right will be
issued.

WITNESS the signature of the Water Resources

yrs,

p* Paul R. ¥leary, Director

Director, affixed OCT'g'OZUUZ

T-7923.PKS Page2of 2 Special Order Volume 56, Page26/7 .



STATE OF OREGON
COUNTY OF WASHINGTON

ORDER APPROVING A CHANGE IN CHARACTER OF USE
AND A CHANGE IN PLACE OF USE

Pursuant to ORS 540.510 to 540.530, after notice was given and no
objections were filed, and finding that no injury to existing
water rights would result, this order approves, as conditioned or
limited herein, TRANSFER 7923 submitted by

LAURELWOOD WATER USERS CO-OPERATIVE
38660 SW HARTLEY ROAD
GASTON, OREGON, 97119.

The right to be modified, as evidenced by a portion of
Certificate 2879, was perfected under Permit 3772 with a date of
priority of JANUARY 30, 1917. The right allows the use of SPRING
1, a tributary of FRANK WALKER CREEK, for DOMESTIC SUPPLIES. The
amount of water to which this right is entitled is limited to an
amount actually beneficially used and shall not exceed 0.69 cubic
foot per second, if available at the authorized point of
diversion, or its equivalent in case of rotation, measured at the
point of diversion from the source.

The use shall conform to any reasonable rotation system ordered
by the proper state officer.

This is an order in other than a contested case. This order is
subject to judicial review under ORS 183.484. Any petition for
judicial review must be filed within the 60 day time period
specified by ORS 183.484(2).

Pursuant to ORS 536.075 and OAR 137-004-080 and OAR 690-01-005
you may either petition for judicial review or petition the
Director for reconsideration of this order.

T-7923.PKS Page 1 of 2 Special Order Volume 56, Page 20/%.



The authorized place of use is located as follows:

SEY% SEX
SECTION 5

TOWNSHIP 2 SOUTH, RANGE 3 WEST, W.M.

The right to use the water for the above purpose is restricted to
beneficial use on the lands or place of use described

The applicant proposes to change the place of use to:

ALL
SECTIONS 4, 5, 6, AND 8
E%
SECTION 7

TOWNSHIP 2 SOUTH, RANGE 3 WEST, W.M.

The applicant proposes to change the character of use from
DOMESTIC SUPPLIES to QUASI-MUNICIPAL USE.

THESE CHANGES TO AN EXISTING WATER RIGHT MAY BE MADE PROVIDED THE
FOLLOWING CONDITIONS ARE MET BY THE WATER USER:

1. The proposed changes shall be completed on or before
October 1, 2008.

2. The former place of use shall no longer be irrigated as a
part of this water right.

Certificate 2879 is cancelled. A new certificate will be issued
to confirm that portion of the right NOT involved in this
transfer. When satisfactory proof of the completed change is
received, a new certificate confirming this water right will be
issued.

WITNESS the signature of the Water Resources

Yy,

’”’Paul R. Yleary, Director

Director, affixed OCT.3-OZUUZ

T-7923.PKS Page2of 2 Special Order Volume 56, Page26/7 .
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The authorized place of use is located as follows:

SEY SEY
SECTION 5

TOWNSHIP 2 SOUTH, RANGE 3 WEST, W.M.

The right to use the water for the above purpose is restricted to
beneficial use on the lands or place of use described

The applicant proposes to change the place of use to:

ALL
SECTIONS 4, 5, 6, AND 8
E¥%
SECTION 7

TOWNSHIP 2 SOUTH, RANGE 3 WEST, W.M.

The applicant proposes to change the character of use from
DOMESTIC SUPPLIES to QUASI-MUNICIPAL USE.

THESE CHANGES TO AN EXISTING WATER RIGHT MAY BE MADE PROVIDED THE
FOLLOWING CONDITIONS ARE MET BY THE WATER USER:

1. The proposed changes shall be completed on or before
October 1, 2008.

2. The former place of use shall no longer be irrigated as a
part of this water right. ‘

Certificate 2879 is cancelled. A new certificate will be issued
to confirm that portion of the right NOT involved in this
transfer. When satisfactory proof of the completed change is
received, a new certificate confirming this water right will be
issued.

WITNESS the signature of the Water Resources

b 42

p* Paul R. Yleary, Director

‘Director, affixed oCT 3'02002

T-7923.PKS Page 2 of 2 Special Order Volume 56, Page26/7 .
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The authorized place of use is located as follows:

SEY% SEY%
SECTION 5

TOWNSHIP 2 SOUTH, RANGE 3 WEST, W.M.

The right to use the water for the above purpose is restricted to
beneficial use on the lands or place of use described

The applicant proposes to change the place of use to:

ALL
SECTIONS 4, 5, 6, AND 8
E¥%
SECTION 7

TOWNSHIP 2 SOUTH, RANGE 3 WEST, W.M.

The applicant proposes to change the character of use from
DOMESTIC SUPPLIES to QUASI-MUNICIPAL USE.

THESE CHANGES TO AN EXISTING WATER RIGHT MAY BE MADE PROVIDED THE
FOLLOWING CONDITIONS ARE MET BY THE WATER USER:

1. The proposed changes shall be completed on or before
October 1, 2008.

2. The former place of use shall no longer be irrigated as a
part of this water right.

Certificate 2879 is cancelled. A new certificate will be issued
to confirm that portion of the right NOT involved in this
transfer. When satisfactory proof of the completed change is
received, a new certificate confirming this water right will be
issued.

WITNESS the signature of the Water Resources

2l 4D

/“'Paul R. Yleary, Director

Director, affixed 00T'3'02002

T-7923.PKS Page2 of 2 Special Order Volume 56, Page26/7 .



STATE OF OREGON
COUNTY OF WASHINGTON

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

THIS CERTIFICATE ISSUED TO

OUTPOST CENTERS, INC., A TENNESSEE NONPROFIT CORPORATION
5340 LAYTON LANE
APISON, TENNESSEE 37302

confirms the right to use the waters of SPRING 1, .a tributary of FRANK
WALKER CREEK, for IRRIGATION OF 25 ACRES.

This right was perfected under Permit 3772. The date of priority is
JANUARY 30, 1917. The amount of water to which this right is entitled
is limited to an amount actually beneficially used and shall not
exceed 0.31 CUBIC FOOT PER SECOND or its equivalent in case of
rotation, measured at the point of diversion from the source.

The point of diversion is located as follows:

NWY4 SEY, SECTION 4, T 2 S R .3 W, W.M.; NORTH 72° EAST 810
FEET FROM THE SW CORNER OF THE NWV SEV OF'SECTION 4.

TOWNSHIP 2 SOUTH, RANGE 3 WEST, W.M.

T-7923.PKS Page 1 of 2 - 79682




This certificate describes that portion of the water right confirmed
by Certificate 2849, State Record of Water Right Certificates, NOT
modified by the provisions of an order of the Water Resources Director
entered QCT 3!lﬂum , approving Transfer Application

7923.

The issuance of this superseding certificate does not confirm the
status of the water right in regard to the provisions of ORS 540.610
pertaining to forfeiture or abandonment.

The right to the use of the water for the above purpose is restricted
to beneficial use on the lands or place of use described.

WITNESS the signature of the Water Resources

204 22X

f?—Paul R. Y¥leary, Director

Director, affixed OCT.3 02DD2

Recorded in State Record of Water Right Certificates numbered 79682.

T-7923.PKS Page 2 of 2 79682




STATE OF OREGON
COUNTY OF WASHINGTON

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

THIS CERTIFICATE ISSUED TO

OUTPOST CENTERS, INC., A TENNESSEE NONPROFIT CORPORATION
5340 LAYTON LANE
APISON, TENNESSEE 37302

confirmsg the right to use the waters of SPRING 1, . a tributary of FRANK
WALKER CREEK, for IRRIGATION OF 25 ACRES.

This right was perfected under Permit 3772. The date of priority is
JANUARY 30, 1917. The amount of water to which this right is entitled
is limited to an amount actually beneficially used and shall not
exceed 0.31 CUBIC FOOT PER SECOND or its equivalent in case of
rotation, measured at the point of diversion from the source.

The point of diversion is located as follows:

NWY% SE¥%, SECTION 4, T 2 S,"R 3 W, W.M.; NORTH 72° EAST 810
FEET FROM THE SW CORNER OF THE NWV SEV OF SECTION 4.

A description of the place'ya
is as follows: =

TOWNSHIP 2 SOUTH, RANGE 3 WEST, W.M.

T-7923.PKS Page 1 of 2 _ 79682




This certificate describes that portion of the water right confirmed
by Certificate 2849, State Record of Water Right Certificates, NOT
modified by the provisions of an order of the Water Resources Director
entered 0CT 3 0 2002 , approving Transfer Application
7923,

The issuance of this superseding certificate does not confirm the
status of the water right in regard to the provisions of ORS 540.610
pertaining to forfeiture or abandonment.

The right to the use of the water for the above purpose is restricted
to beneficial use on the lands or place of use described.

WITNESS the signature of the Water Resources

oy,

f?—Paul R. €leary, Director

Director, affixed OCTisaoznnz

Recorded in State Record of Water Right Certificates numbered 79682.

T-7923.PKS Page 2 of 2 79682




STATE OF OREGON
COUNTY OF WASHINGTON

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

THIS CERTIFICATE ISSUED TO

OUTPOST CENTERS, INC., A TENNESSEE NONPROFIT CORPORATION
5340 LAYTON LANE
APISON, TENNESSEE 37302

confirms the right to use the waters of SPRING 1,.a tributary of FRANK
WALKER CREEK, for IRRIGATION OF 25 ACRES.

This right was perfected under Permit 3772. The date of priority is
JANUARY 30, 1917. The amount of water to which this right is entitled
is limited to an amount actually beneficially used and shall not
exceed 0.31 CUBIC FOOT PER SECOND or its equivalent in case of
rotation, measured at the point of diversion from the source.

The point of diversion is located as follows:

NWY¥ SEY%, SECTION 4, T.2 S, R-3 W, W.M.; NORTH 72° EAST 810
FEET FROM THE SW CORNER OF THE NWV SEV OF SECTION 4.

TOWNSHIP 2 SOUTH, RANGE 3 WEST, W.M.

T-7923.PKS Page 1 of 2 79682




This certificate describes that portion of the water right confirmed
by Certificate 2849, State Record of Water Right Certificates, NOT
modified by the provisions of an order of the Water Resources Director
entered QCT 3.0 2002 , approving Transfer Application
7923.

The issuance of this superseding certificate does not confirm the
status of the water right in regard to the provisions of ORS 540.610
pertaining to forfeiture or abandonment.

The right to the use of the water for the above purpose is restricted
to beneficial use on the lands or place of use described.

WITNESS the signature of the Water Resources

204 X0

ﬁvPaul R. ¥leary, Director

Director, affixed 0cT 3 0 2002

Recorded in State Record of Water Right Certificates numbered 79682.

T-7923.PKS | Page 2 of 2 79682




STATE OF OREGON
COUNTY OF WASHINGTON

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

THIS CERTIFICATE ISSUED TO

OUTPOST CENTERS, INC., A TENNESSEE NONPROFIT CORPORATION
5340 LAYTON LANE
APISON, TENNESSEE 37302

confirms the right to use the waters of SPRING 1,.a tributary of FRANK
WALKER CREEK, for IRRIGATION OF 25 ACRES.

This right was perfected under Permit 3772. The date of priority is
JANUARY 30, 1917. The amount of water to which this right is entitled
is limited to an amount actually beneficially used and shall not
exceed 0.31 CUBIC FOOT PER SECOND or its equivalent in case of
rotation, measured at the point of diversion from the source.

The point of diversion is located as follows:

NW¥% SE¥%, SECTION 4, T 2 S,"R 3 W, W.M.; NORTH 72° EAST 810
FEET FROM THE SW CORNER OF THE NWV SEV OF SECTION 4.

together with the amount
’ hegsame lands, is limited

The amount of water used-ujﬂ
secured under any other right
to ONE-EIGHTIETH of one ‘cub:

The use shall conform'f S Leas 4 n system as may be
ordered by the proper bl

TOWNSHIP 2 SOUTH, RANGE 3 WEST, W.M.

T-7923.PKS Page 1 of 2 79682




This certificate describes that portion of the water right confirmed
by Certificate 2849, State Record of Water Right Certificates, NOT
modified by the provisions of an order of the Water Resources Director
entered 0CT 3.0.2002 , approving Transfer Application
7923.

The issuance of this superseding certificate does not confirm the
status of the water right in regard to the provisions of ORS 540.610
pertaining to forfeiture or abandonment.

The right to the use of the water for the above purpose is restricted
to beneficial use on the lands or place of use described.

WITNESS the signature of the Water Resources

204 X

ﬁvPaul R. €leary, Director

Director, affixed OCT.3 02UU2

Recorded in State Record of Water Right Certificates numbered 79682.

T-7923.PKS Page 2 of 2 ‘ 79682




STATE OF OREGON
COUNTY OF WASHINGTON

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

THIS CERTIFICATE ISSUED TO

OUTPOST CENTERS, INC., A TENNESSEE NONPROFIT CORPORATION
5340 LAYTON LANE
APISON, TENNESSEE 37302

confirms the right to use the waters of SPRING 1,.a tributary of FRANK
WALKER CREEK, for IRRIGATION OF 25 ACRES.

This right was perfected under Permit 3772. The date of priority is
JANUARY 30, 1917. The amount of water to which this right is entitled
is limited to an amount actually beneficially used and shall not
exceed 0.31 CUBIC FOOT PER SECOND or its equivalent in case of
rotation, measured at the point of diversion from the source.

The point of diversion is located as follows:

NW% SEY%, SECTION 4, T 2 .S, "R 3 W, W.M.; NORTH 72° EAST 810
FEET FROM THE SW CORNER OF THE NWV SEV OF SECTION 4.

is as follows:

EV S, RI
BOTH AS PROJECTED WL “F7 "WALKER DLC 49

TOWNSHIP 2 SOUTH, RANGE 3 WEST, W.M.

T-7923 .PKS Page 1 of 2 79682




This certificate describes that portion of the water right confirmed
by Cextificate 2849, State Record of Water Right Certificates, NOT
modified by the provisions of an order of the Water Resources Director
entered 00T 3.02002 , approving Transfer Application
7923. :

The issuance of this superseding certificate does not confirm the
status of the water right in regard to the provisions of ORS 540.610
pertaining to forfeiture or abandonment.

The right to the use of the water for the above purpose is restricted
to beneficial use on the lands or place of use described.

WITNESS the signature of the Water Resources

204 22X

F?—Paul R. ¥leary, Director

Director, affixed OCT'3 02002

Recorded in State Record of Water Right Certificates numbered 79682.

T-7923.PKS Page 2 of 2 79682




Uregon Water Resources Department
Commerce Building
158 12th Street NE
Salem, OR 97301-4172
(503) 378-3739
FAX (503) 378-8130
www.wrd.state.or.us

John A. Kitzhaber, M.D., Governor

November 5, 2002

Laurelwood Water Users Co-Operative
38660 SW Hartley Road
Gaston, Oregon 97119

REFERENCE:  §<Ftans FAmSH923%:

Enclosed is a copy of the order approving your water right transfer application T-7923.

A time to complete the transfer is given in the order. YOU SHOULD GIVE PARTICULAR
ATTENTION TO THE TIME LIMIT. The water right for any portion of the authorized change
in use or change in place of use NOT carried out within the time allowed will be lost.

An extension of the time limit can be allowed only upon a showing that diligent effort has been
made to complete the actual change within the time allowed.

You have the requirement to hire a Certified Water Right Examiner (CWRE) to complete a
Claim of Beneficial Use report and map which must be submitted to this department within one
year of the date you completed the change or within one year of the completion date authorized

in the transfer, whichever occurs first.

Sincerely,

o L Hlonolesnt

BERNADETTE WILLIAMS
Transfer Program Coordinator

BW:sh
Enclosures

cc: Darrell Hedin, Watermaster
W. Richard Verboort, CWRE



STATE OF OREGON
COUNTY OF WASHINGTON

ORDER APPROVING A CHANGE IN CHARACTER OF USE
AND A CHANGE IN PLACE OF USE

Pursuant to ORS 540.510 to 540.530, after notice was given and no
objections were filed, and finding that no injury to existing
water rights would result, this order approves, as conditioned or
limited herein, TRANSFER 7923 submitted by

LAURELWOOD WATER USERS CO-OPERATIVE
38660 SW HARTLEY ROAD
GASTON, OREGON, 97119.

The right to be modified, as evidenced by a portion of
Certificate 2879, was perfected under Permit 3772 with a date of
priority of JANUARY 30, 1917. The right allows the use of SPRING
1, a tributary of FRANK WALKER CREEK, for DOMESTIC SUPPLIES. The
amount of water to which this right is entitled is limited to an
amount actually beneficially used and shall not exceed 0.69 cubic
foot per second, if available at the authorized point of
diversion, or its equivalent in case of rotation, measured at the
point of diversion from the source.

The use shall conform to any reasonable rotation system ordered
by the proper state officer.

This is an order in other than a contested case. This order is
subject to judicial review under ORS 183.484. Any petition for
judicial review must be filed within the 60 day time period
specified by ORS 183.484(2).

Pursuant to ORS 536.075 and OAR 137-004-080 and OAR 690-01-005
you may either petition for judicial review or petition the
Director for reconsideration of this order.

T-7923.PKS Page 1 of 2 Special Order Volume 56, Page 20/6.



The authorized place of use is located as follows:

SEY% SEY%
SECTION 5

TOWNSHIP 2 SOUTH, RANGE 3 WEST, W.M.

The right to use the water for the above purpose is restricted to
beneficial use on the lands or place of use described

The applicant proposes to change the place of use to:

ALL
SECTIONS 4, 5, 6, AND 8
E¥%
SECTION 7

TOWNSHIP 2 SOUTH, RANGE 3 WEST, W.M.

The applicant proposes to change the character of use from
DOMESTIC SUPPLIES to QUASI-MUNICIPAL USE.

THESE CHANGES TO AN EXISTING WATER RIGHT MAY BE MADE PROVIDED THE
FOLLOWING CONDITIONS ARE MET BY THE WATER USER:

1. The proposed changes shall be completed on or before
October 1, 2008.

2. The former place of use shall no longer be irrigated as a
part of this water right.

Certificate 2879 is cancelled. A new certificate will be issued
to confirm that portion of the right NOT involved in this
transfer. When satisfactory proof of the completed change is
received, a new certificate confirming this water right will be
issued.

WITNESS the signature of the Water Resources

o 2D

p™ Paul R. Yleary, Director

Director, affixed UCT'B'OZUUZ

T-7923.PKS Page2of 2  Special Order Volume 56, Page20/7 .



STATE OF OREGON
COUNTY OF WASHINGTON

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

THIS CERTIFICATE ISSUED TO

OUTPOST CENTERS, INC.,.A TENNESSEE NONPROFIT CORPORATION
5340 LAYTON LANE
APISON, TENNESSEE 37302

confirms the right to use the waters of SPRING 1, .a tributary of FRANK
WALKER CREEK, for IRRIGATION OF 25 ACRES.

This right was perfected under Permit 3772. The date of priority is
JANUARY 30, 1917. The amount of water to which this right is entitled
is limited to an amount actually beneficially used and shall not
exceed 0.31 CUBIC FOOT PER SECOND or its equivalent in case of
rotation, measured at the point of diversion from the source.

The point of diversion is located as follows:

NWY% SEY, SECTION 4, T 2 S;"R 3 W, W.M.; NORTH 72° EAST 810
FEET FROM THE SW CORNER OF THE NWV SEV OF SECTION 4.

The amount of water used for 1rrlgatlonf'together with the amount

theisame lands, is limited
er - se Qndgper acre. :

TOWNSHIP 2 SOUTH, RANGE 3 WEST, W.M.

T-7923.PKS Page 1 of 2 ' 79682




This certificate describes that portion of the water right confirmed
by Certificate 2849, State Record of Water Right Certificates, NOT
modified by the provisions of an order of the Water Resources Director
entered 0CT 3 02002 , approving Transfer Application
7923.

The issuance of this superseding certificate does not confirm the
status of the water right in regard to the provisions of ORS 540.610
pertaining to forfeiture or abandonment.

The right to the use of the water for the above purpose is restricted
to beneficial use on the lands or place of use described.

WITNESS the signature of the Water Resources

204 XD

ﬁ}-Paul R. ¥leary, Director

Director, affixed 0CT‘3 02UU2

Recorded in State Record of Water Right Certificates numbered 79682.

T-7923 . PKS ' Page 2 of 2 79682




WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

INTEROFFICE MEMO

October 15, 2002
To: Paul R. Cleary, Director

From: Kelly Starnes, Water Right Inspector

Subject: Transfer 7923

Laurelwood Water Users Co-operative is proposing to change the
character of use and place of use of the domestic supply portion
of Water Right Certificate 2879. The proposed use is quasi-

municipal.

The landowners of the water right have given their permission for
the transfer.

Notice of the transfer was published in the local paper and no
protests/comments were received.

The Watermaster has said the change could be made without injury
to other water rights. The transfer should be approved.



Water Resources Department
Commerce Building

158 12th Street NE

Salem, OR 97301-4172

(503) 378-3739

FAX (503) 378-8130
www.wrd.state.or.us

August 14, 2002

Laurelwood Water Users Co-operative
Attn: Gary Carr

38660 SW Hartley Road

Gaston, Oregon 97119

Reference: Water Right Transfer Application 7923

Enclosed is a transfer notice which must be published in a local newspaper in the general area of
the transfer. The notice must be published at least once a week for three consecutive weeks.
Please have the newspaper insert the appropriate final date of publication in the place indicated in
the notice. Payment of the cost of publication is your responsibility, please do not send any
billing to the Water Resources Department.

Please request an affidavit of publication from the newspaper following publication and send it
to me, Kelly Starnes, at the address at the top of the page.

Upon receipt of the affidavit, processing will continue on the transfer application. If you have
included a deposit for publication when you filed for the transfer, this deposit will be returned to
you.

If you have any questions, please call me at (503)-378-8455, ext. 309.

Sincerely,

=

Kelly Starnes
Water Right Inspector

enc
cc: Richard Verboort, CWRE



NOTICE OF WATER RIGHT TRANSFER 7923

Laurelwood Water Users Cooperative, 38660 SW Hartley Road, Gaston,
Oregon, 97119, filed an application with the Water Resources
Department for a change in character of use and a change in place of
use of water as provided by ORS 540.510 to 540.530.

Certificate 2879, in the name of Western Oregon Conference Association
of Seventh Day Adventist, includes a right limited to 0.568 cubic foot
per second from Spring 1, with a priority date of January 30, 1917 for
domestic supply.

The point of diversion for this right is in the NWY¥ SEY, Section 4,
T 2 S, R 3 W, W.M.; North 72° East 810 feet from the SW Corner of the
NWy SEY%, Section 4.

The applicant proposes to change the character of use from domestic
supply to quasi-municipal use.

The applicant proposes to change the place of use from the SEY% SEY,
Section 5, T2 S, R 3 W, W.M. to all of Sections 4, 5, and 6, E¥% of
Section 7, and all of Section 8, T 2 S, R 3 W, W.M..

Protests may be filed by persons who think their water right may be
injured by this change. Additional information or forms and rules for
filing protests are available from the Water Resources Department by
calling 503-378-8455 ext. 309. If a protest is filed a hearing may be
held.

The last date of publication is [last date of publication]l. IF NO
PROTEST IS FILED WITHIN 30 DAYS AFTER THE LAST DATE OF PUBLICATION,

THE CHANGE MAY BE APPROVED WITHOUT A HEARING.
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" A tract of land in the John W, Walker Donation Land Claim No. 49 in Section 5, Township 2 South, Runge 3 West,
. Willamctte Meridian, being more particularly described as Tollows:

: Beginning at a atone on the East line of the John W, Walker Donation Land Claim No, 49. suid stono bcing Norlh
0°36'27" West 284278 fcet from the Southeast corner thcrco("lghenco Soulh 0°3 ‘29" -
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» acres, and excepting thcre(rom any porllon lying within pubhc roadways. ' All in Washington County, Oregon.
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\ Oregn Water Resources Department

_ Commerce Building

/ ' ‘ : 158 12th Street NE

' Salem, OR 97301-4172
(503) 378-3739

FAX (503) 378-8130
www.wrd.state.or.us

John A Kitzhaber, M.D., Governor

M

RECEIVE’D

May 30, 2002

L , : A ~ : A EIZLFE&JUHCES DE
aurelwood Water Users Co-operative " ; M, OREGON PT.
Attn: Gary Carr

38660 S.W. Hartley Road

Gaston, Oregon 97119

Reference : Water Right Transfer Application 7923

I am reviewing your water right transfer application for a change in place of use and character of
use of a portion of Water Right Permit 3772, Certificate 2879. There is one item that must be
addressed before further processing can take place on the transfer application. That item is:

1. Copy of deed and notarized permission of landowner. The transfer application will
need a copy of the deed to the authorized place of use for the domestic use and a
notarized permission statement from the current landowner(s) listed by the deed. You
have included a copy of the deed to the spring, but the transfer application also has to
have the deed to the land from which the water right is being transferred.

Please send the requested copy of the deed and notarized permission statement to me, Kelly
Starnes, within 60 days.. If you have any questions, please call me at 503-378-8455 ext. 309..

Sincerely,

.‘ %jﬁ 4 ’"'GAR*]
Kelly Starnes >CR [>z’7‘0 Ve C AU THs A
‘Water Right Inspector

Lam evctoscuc- A Capy
ok The PEOleeT Free ﬁdﬁ

y/ade) vse .

(4G~ EEC

cc: Richard Verboort, CWRE
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gy RECEIVED -
Outpost Centers, Inc. AR 13 2007
5340 Layton Lane, Apison, TN 37302 WATE
tel-423.236.5600 » fak-423.236.5650 - www.outpostcenters.org S’Z&%Q&"Q%SNDEPT.

July 25, 2002

.jKeIIy S’rorne : R

:Oregon Wc’rer Resources DepT ‘
Commerce: Buuldmo :
58:1 2ty Streét: NE R
-Salem:OR-97301-4172"

AThlS 'Ieﬁer, ernves o’ conflrm ThGT we Ou’rposT CenTers Inc do gron’r premlssmn fo
'-'Tronsf'e_r Wc’rer ngh’r Permu’r 3772 Cemflce’re 2879, ’ro Lourelwood Wafer Users

qto me known to Pe thelperson descrlbed in and who executed
the foreg01ng 1nstrument, and. acknowledged that he executed the same
vi”as hlS free act a eed..

Notary Pub11c

Naomi Leach

My eeﬁMission expires: Oct 9, 2002

! WORLDWIDE SUPPORTING MINISTRY- OF THE SEVENTH-DAY. ADVENTIST CHURCH
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'W, RICHARD VERBOORT - CIVIL ENGINEER
‘ PLANNING - DESIGN - INSPECTION
CIVIL - WATER RESOURCES - AGRICULTURE

666 S.E. 36Th(g\é§t;ug48ljé';'5§‘3°“? OR 87123 ﬁgﬁgf?%ﬁ%@

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT July 22, 1997
158 12th STREET NE )
SALEM, OR 97310

ATT: Larry Nunn, XFER SECTION

Dear Mr. Nunn:

This letter is an attachment to the Laurelwood Water Users
Co-poerative transfer application for Certificate 2879.

1. Regarding amount to be transfered:

The 6rigina1 certificate was for 1.00 cfs for irrigation,
domestic supply and power generation. The power claim was
cancelled as noted on the permit abstract.

The full rate for irrigation of 25 acres would be 0. 3125 cfs,
leaving 0.6875 cfs for domestic supply.

Using the head available as stated on the certificate, and as
verified from the USGS quad sheet, my computations show that it
is only posssible to get 0.881 cfs through the 4"-djameter steel
supply pipe line.

Using the 0.881 cfs as a basis and subtracting the 0.3125 cfs for
irrigation leaves 0.568 cfs avaliable to transfer from domestic
supply to quasi-municipal use.

A computation sheet for the pipe calculations is attached.
2. Regarding the mapping:

Two maps are enclosed. | believe that the 11"x17" map with USGS
quad sheet base is adequate for the transfer process. A second
map, 24"x36" in size is also included. Although it probably is
adequate, it may have too much detail for your use. Please use
the map that best suits your needs.

2
3. During the transfer process it became apparent that the mapped
location of the spring for certificate 2879 is in error. When
p]otted it lands outside the tax lot that actually contains the
spring. (see large map) :

At your request, | visited the _spring site with Mr. Gary Carr
from the Cooperative. The spring has been developed and is within
a chain 1link fence enclosure. It obviously has been at this
location for a long time. There 1is no spring at the certificate
map location.



FEB -5 1998

MMJEHHiaULnuch:PI
SALEM, CREGON
i be11eve that the certificate map coordinates are in error and
should be changed to match the enclosed maps. As you can see from
the topo sheet this is really hilly country and a small error
could easily occur. Hopefully the error can be corrected
concurrently with the transfer.

The Cooperative and | have discussed the transfer with Jerry
Rodgers, watermaster. He was also aware of the certificate
mapping error. :

Please call if you have any questions concerning the transfer.

Would you also please let me know which map you decide to use for
your file.

S1ncere1y, LJA‘;Y,——~

R1chard Verboort, P.E
C1v11 Engineer

CC: Laurelwood Co-operdtive

ATT: 1 page comps
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Pressure Pipe Analysis & Design >97
Circular Pipe
Worksheet Name: LAURELWOOD WU CO-OP @F@@[ﬁf =0
Comment: DISCHARGE VERIFICATION FOR CERT #2879 . FEB -5 5 1998
s : ‘IVATER RE
. SOUF,
Solve For Discharge HOES P
° SALEM, ORegoy -
Given Input Data: i
Elevation @ 1....: 630.00 ft
Pressure @ 1..... 0.00 psi
Elevation @ 2.... 255,00 ft
Pressure @_1... . 0.00 psi )
Diameter.......... . _4.03 in  Y-dm Sfeel Pioe newnd)
Length......... .. 5280.00 ft
Hazen- W1l]1ams C.s 150
Computed Results: :
Discharge......... 395.68 gpm 0.88! ¢fs |
Velocity.......... 9.95 fps: \
HeadloSS.....cvas. 3715.00 ft VSGes WURD & CebnFewis 7
Energy Grade @ 1 . 631.54 ft.
Energy Grade @ 2.. 256.54 ft ™

Friction Slope..

71.023 ft/1000 ft

__Max DevLweenBis. . =__0.891_Cls
2ShAcieeic ®OYgo = _0.313 cofs
_Bau Alpensle . 20,568 Cbs. ( Pomesnt SuppLy)

Open Channel Flow Module, Version
Haestad Methods, Inc.

3.10 (c) 1990

* 37 Brookside Rd * Waterbury, Ct 06708



Ure On Water Resources Department
> g Commerce Building
' : 158 12th Street NE

Salem, OR 97301-4172
(503) 378-3739

FAX (503) 378-8130
www.wrd.state.or.us

fohn A. Kitzhaber, M.D., Governor

May 30, 2002

Laurelwood Water Users Co-operative
Attn: Gary Carr

38660 S.W. Hartley Road

Gaston, Oregon 97119

Reference : Water Right Transfer Application 7923

I am reviewing your water right transfer application for a change in place of use and character of
use of a portion of Water Right Permit 3772, Certificate 2879. There is one item that must be
addressed before further processing can take place on the transfer application. That item is:

1. Copy of deed and notarized permission of landowner. The transfer application will
need a copy of the deed to the authorized place of use for the domestic use and a
notarized permission statement from the current landowner(s) listed by the deed. You
have included a copy of the deed to the spring, but the transfer application also has to
have the deed to the land from which the water right is being transferred.

Please send the requested éopy of the deed and notarized permission statement to me, Kelly
Starnes, within 60 days. If you have any questions, please call me at 503-378-8455 ext. 309.

Sincerely,

Y/ 24

Kelly Starnes
Water Right Inspector

cc: Richard Verboort, CWRE
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INTEROFFICE MZiMO

TO: TRANSFER SECTION DATE: 2/23/9§ WATER
% RESOURCES
FROM: WATERMASTER, DISTRICT # / DEPARTMENT
(SIGNATURE)

N4
SUBJECT: WATER RIGHT TRANSFER # 77} 3

A change in POD  POA @ of water.
In the name(s) ofé au te,[gzgacj Zugf@c(deFr C’a dg .

In my opinion (assuming the right is wvalid), the proposed change

‘ @ BE MADE WITHOUT INJURg) WOULD RESULT IN INJURY* to an existing
w

ater rignt.

*The approval of this transfer application would result in injury
to other water rights because

The existing right may not be valid because

Headgate notices HAVE been issued for diversion from
the source(s) which serve(s) this right.

If for change in point of diversion, is there any intervening
point(s) for diversion between the authorlzed and proposed points
of diversion? (yes or no)

In my opinion, the order approving the subject transfer application
should include the following in regard to the appropriator
installing suitable measuring devices in the diversion works:

5‘ (1) PRIOR to the diverting of water at the new point of
diversion....

(2) WHEN IN the judgement of the watermaster it becomes

necessary....

The enclosed copy of the transfer application and map(s) is
for your records.

1S Co{é,ﬂ\g't:t No coegyeliod N 0D

1337w C- 2879 PoD . g 3890 Portland Rd NE
ane  NE. Pareel (TAX o1 (808) s TAE edTied: Fo Saler, OR 97310
“THE Poo VUNOSR CERT . 23389 ANGST /v VowvED "/ FAX (503) 378-8130

THLS TRANLASE,
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T- 7923 FEB g 1005

AFFIDAVIT WATER RESOUK
SALEM

CES Dep
M, OREaoy -

The undersigned verifies that the property located as follows has
used water in accordance with Certificate Number 2879 for
Irrigation and domestic supply.
Property in Tax Lots 1532, 1534 and 1550 in the SW 1/4 and SE
1/4 of the SE 1/4 of Section 5 T2S, R3W, WM., in Washington
County, Oregon.
The certified water use has occured during at 1east‘/%925j of
the last 5 years with the longest period of non-use not

exceeding years.

,l .\ AN
My knowledge of the use is that of reprefswhﬁlve 0"'{“ [OINIS
(ownér, manager, lessee etc.)

EY

-:L\

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, | have set my hand this :; r day of
ﬁ .
Jaruwary | qg9g,

(month)
(signature). /4?[¢VV\ /éi&ﬁk/(;éi
(name)
(print/type) /‘Hm\ KMNI&% L Oc-.f“/sas'f‘ Cfm‘er% L e
. ! —
(name) Rt = Rox 2SO

Deaw qu | TN 23327

Subscribed and sworn to before me this é@iﬁ!day of___JAW - » 1997

%/m Jo 7

Notary Public for’ Orddon
OFFICIAL SEAL
SHIU-CHUAN GORGAS

$2) NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON .
MMISSION NO. 307428 .. . /
wggMMlSSIONFXPIRESDEC 3, 2001 My commission expires e, 2 200
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State of Oregon T‘7923 ﬁg @E VEE}

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT FEB -5 1998

- APPLICATION FOR TRANSFER OF WATER RIGHAATER RESOURCES DEPT.
SALEM, OREGON

Laurelwood Water Users Co-gperative

. original location,

Applicant:
Mailing Address:__ 38660 S.W, Hartley Road . _
Gaston OR 97119 (503) 985-7319
Phone
Type of change; __Place of uge, use heretofore made of the water
‘ (In point of divetsion: place of use; use hezetofore made of the water)
1. . WATER RIGHT '
A)  Isthe water right in your name? No If not, list name below:
. : : o (Yer,No) '
Western Oregon Conference Association of Seventh Day Adventists
. B)  Was the water right determined by a court decree? No
. (Yes, No)
' 1. Ifyes, list the title of the proceedings: N/A .
2,  Certificate No: ' N/A
"C) . Was the water tight acquircd by a watef permit? Yes '
! (Yes, No)
1. If yes, list the Permit No: 3772 '
2. Cetificate No: 2873
D)  Date of priocity right: January 30 » 1917

What are your reasons for the proposed changes? Domest1c supply is no longer needed at
Quasi-municipal supply is needed in adjoining area.

- A)  Describe the proposed point of diversion:

Location in Reference to Survey Comer

1/4,1/4 of Section

Section

Township

Range |

N/A

F)  The water will be completely applied to the piopc;sed use on or before;__ October » 1999
2. LOCATION OF AUTHORIZED USE '
© A)  Whats the source of water (river, stream, well)? _Spring #1 at head of Frank Walker Creek,
a tributary of the Tualatin River. :
B)  Describe the authorized point of diversion:
Locatlon In Refercnce to Survey éomer 1/4,1/4 of Section Scction { Township | Range
IN 72° £ 810 from the SW corner of the|
NW % of the SE % Section 4 NW % SE % 4 2S 3W
©  Whatls the name of the ditch used? Delivered by pipeline:
D) - Whatis the use to which the water Is applied? __Domestic supply, irrigation. ., — -
(Power claim #8453 cancelled)
E) _ Give the Jocation of the authorized area itrigated or place of use other than for irrigation:
Township Range Section 1/4,1/4 of Section - No. of acres irrigated
2 3 5 S% SEY% | 4 acres
25 M 5 SE % SEY% 21 acres
2s. W 5 SE % Domestic supply
P Isthe land within an rrigation district? Yes  No__X
: ' IE Yes, which district? ___N/A "
? ‘ G) County__ Washingten
; "3, LOCATION OF PROPOSED USE: ' : ,
. NOTR: Answer question A only if the application is for a change in the poiql of diversion.



NOTE: Answer questions B, C, D, and E only if the application is for 8 change in use or place of 'use.‘ -

B)  Are the lands from which you propose to transfer your water right free of all encumbrances? TN
. . : . cs, Noj

C) 1 no, give the description below of existing encumbrances:

Encumbrance : : Held by Amount

D)  Whatisthe use to which the water will be applied? Quasi-municipal (no change in

irrigation use under this transfer)

E) _ Give the proposed location of the area irriggled, or place of uge If other than for irrigation:
Township v Range Section 1/4,1/4 of Section No. of acres frrigated |
25 M. 4, 5, 6 | Al of section' | Quasi-Municipal _
2S 3 - 7,8 | Pait of section | Quasi-Municipal
2s 3 | - SEy SEL | 21 acres
2S 3u ) .Sw % SE Y% . 4 acres
4. EXHIBITS . ‘  lsee service area map

The following exhibits shall be attached to and made part of the application:

A) A map prepared by a Cedified Water Right Examiner showing the location of the present and proposed
points of diversion, the authorized and proposed places of use and, if any, lands from the existing right that
would noi be subject to transfer,

B) A copy of the current rccorded dced to the sub_lecl lands.

C)  Affidavits from nny other landowners or encusmbraiice holders with interest in the original water right
stating that they have no objection to the proposed transfer.

D)  Evidence that (he water has been used within the last five years.
5. NAME AND ADDRESS OF RECEIVING LANDOWNER(S) IF OTHER TIHAN APPLICANT;
Applicant :

6. REMARKS: .See aécompanying letter report regarding basis for amount to be
transferred (0.668..cfs) and other data. (0, 568 CFs e

I(we)__Laurelwood Water Users Co-operative = , applicant(s), hereby

swear that I (we) have read the abave application for transfer of water right and that the statements made are true and
correct. Dated and signed this A * day of, '9?,2/4/ 19 ZE,

(Signature) Title
For Laurelwood Water Users Co-Operative

 OFFICIAL SEAL

2 & -
Nc'ﬁq\, Luﬂca‘bongpem , *Subscribed and sworn to before me

,// com ﬂsmaw NO. D57771

(Nolarial Seal) Notry Publlc or Orego;

«

‘ . : My commission ei[.lires: OF[Q~Q 000
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State of Oregon T'7923 %E@Eﬂg@@

o ~ Ny ’ D ' ; &
K@i; Y WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT : - FEB -5 1998

+ APPLICATION FOR TRANSFER OF WATER RIGIATER RESOUHCES DEPT,
SALEM, OREGON

Laurelwood Water Users Co-gperative

Applicant:
Mailing Address; 38660 S.W. Hartley Road .
Gaston OR 97119 (503) 985-7319
Type of change; __Place of Cl}'gé",m\vfg_e heretofore ma des':)"% the wa te%'p hone
(In point of diversion: place of usc; use heretofore made of the water)
1.. WATER RIGHT ‘ " ,
" A)  Isthe water right in your name? No - If not, list name below:
(Yes, No) '
" Wes tern Oregon Conference Assoc1 ation of. Seventh Day Adventists
. B) Was the water right determined by a court decree? No
: ‘ (Yes, No).
! 1. M yes, list the title of the proceedings: N/A .
: 2. Certificate No: _N/A
" C) - Was the waler right acquired l;y a watef permit? Yes -
§ . (Yer, No)
1. If yes, tist the Permit No; . 37172 :
2. Certificate No: 2879 _
D)  Daie of priority right; January ‘30' : , 1917

E)  Whatare your reasons for the proposed changes? Domest1c supply is no longer needed at

original location. Quasi-municipal supply is needed in adjoining area.

P ) ‘The water will be completely applied to the proposed use on of before: October » 1999
2, LOCATION OF AUTHORIZED USE

* A)  Whatls the sourco of water (tiver, stream, well)? _Spring #1 at head of Frank Wa1ker Creek,'
a tributary of the Tualatin River. : ) I

B) Dcscxlbe the authorized point of diversion:

Locatlon in Reference to Survey Corner 1/4,1/4 of Section _ Scction | Township 3&"_&‘
N 72° E_810 from the SW corner of the . ) i
% of the SE 4 Section 4 NW % SE Y% . 4 28 3u

C) - Whatls the name of the ditchused?____Delivered by pipeline

D)  Whatis the use to which the waler I3 applied? __Domestic_supply, irrigation.
- (Power claim #453-cancelled) :

E) _ Give the location of the anthorized area itrigated or place of use othér than for irrigation;

Township Range Section 1/4,1/4 of Section No. of scres irrigated
28 W, 5 1 SWY% SEY - 4_acres
S__ 3w 5 lsEy sE X |21 acres
28 A 3 5 SE% - | Domestic_supply
F) * Is the land wllhinammgauon dlsldcl? ' Yes, . No X

: If Yes, whlch district? N/A

i G Counly Washington . _

3. LOCATION OF PROPOSED USE: - .
. NOTE: Answer question A only if the application is for a change in the poml of diversion,

A) _ Describe the proposed point of diverston:

Location in Reference to Survey Corner . 1/4,1/4 of Seclion | Section | Township | Ranpe

N/A_




NOTE: Answer questions B, C, D, and E only If the application is for a change in use or place of use.

B)  Are the tands from which you propose to transfer your waler right free of all encumbmnccs?_w__N__)__
f ¢4, IND,

C)  Ifno, give the description below of existing encumbrances:

Encumbrance ! Held by Amount

D)  Whatis the use to which the water will be applied?___Quasi-municipal (no_change in
irrigation use under this transfer) )

E)  Give the proposed location of the area irrigated, or place of use if other than for irrigation:
Township . Range Section 1/4,1/4 of Section No. of acres trrigated |
25 M- 4, 5, 6 | Al of section® | Quasi-Municipal
2S 3u 7,8 Part of section | Quasi-Municipal
2s 3 5 SEY% SEY% 21 acres
25 3 5 SWy SEY 4 acres
4., EXHIBITS - 1See service area map

The following exhibits shall be attached to and made part of the application:

A) A map prepared by a Cerdified Water R-ighl Examiner showlng the location of the present and proposed
points of diversion, the authorized and proposed places of use and, if any, lands from the existing right that
would not be subject to transfer.

B) A copy of the current recorded deed to the subject tunds.

C)  Affidavits from any other iandowners or encumbrance holders with interest in the original water rig:ht'
slating that they have no objectlon to the proposed transfer.

D)  Bvidence that (he water has been used within the last five years.
5.. NAME AND ADDRESS OF RECEIVING LANDOWNER(S) IF OTHER THAN APPLICANT:
Applicant :

6. REMARKS: See adcompanying letter report regarding basis for amount to be
transferred (0.668. - cfs) and other data. {0,568 C,Fs)w.od

I(we)__Laurelwood Water' Users Co-operative , applicani(s), hereby

swear that I (we) have read the above application for transfer of water right and that the stalements made are true and i
correct, Dated and signed this A day of ';_Z,Q/J/ 19.ZF . .

(Signaturc) Title i
For Laurelwood Water Users Co-Operative )

;?OFrIClAL SEAL .
1 !
o oaoneOtson {§  Subscribed and sworn to before me

Notary Public for Oscgof

) - My commission expires: q FZQ-Q SOO

(Notarial Senl)




s L - 91017449

‘Z 4 i - Washlngton&%
/ .

) M3£§§§H%f?m
%(y BARGAIN AND SALE DEED é}
- VAT‘:R - 7998
. . SA LugOl IR
Melvin and Norman McDougal, grantors, convey to ° LQHED' ESD
Laurelwood Water Users (Co-op, grantee, their interest in ﬁ& kPI.

Washington County Tax Lot .2S 34 #9000 .--Exhibit A.

The true and actual consideration for this conveyance
is $5,000.00. .

Until a change is requested, all tax statements should
be sent to the following address: Laurelwood Water Userq Co-op,
Rt. 2, Box 120, Gaston, Oregon 97119,

This instrument will not allow the use of the property
described in this instrument in violation of applicable land use
laws and regulations. Before signing or accepting this instrument,
the persons acquiring fee title to the property should check with
the appropriate city or county planning department to verifty
"proposed uses. :

DATED: March 27, 1991.

GRANTORS :

«

4

Norman McDougal
%/IWM 7”4 CA_MJ ; g/

STATE OF OREGON, )
: t 8S.
County of Lane )

On this 27th day of March, 1991, personally appeared
the above named MELVIN and NORMAN McDOUGAL and acknowledged said

instrument to be their voluntary act and deed. el o oo e s oS TowNa
AR OFFICIAL SEAL "
) SINIEY L ARKDT

} NOTARY PUBLIC - CREGON

N u.uﬂ%;5§m3£4?‘“
L BtS i i N
.‘441{/1&4,/ ¥ ﬁ’ l/’[@d‘ R R a":i;,\ SERBRL
NOTARY ‘PUBLIC for Oregon
My commission expires 7;20@9/

Before me:

S 2
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o n . BECEIED
" FEB -5 1998

T-7923 ' . WATER RESOURDES DEPT.

BALEM, OREQON

Beginning at an iron wagon thimble in Section 4, Township 2 South, Range 3
- West, Willamette Meridian, Washingtoen Couunty, Oregon, 1769.7 faet Horth 22°

East from the quarter section corner on the scuth side of said Section 4,

running thence South 2° 30' East 208.0 fecet; thence North 87° 0'171"(‘ 20R.0

feet; thence North 2° 30' Fast 208.0 feet; thence South 87° 30' West 208.0
feet to. the. place of begmmng, :

(Currennly shown on Tax l\ssessor s Map as ZS:M 00900)

B

7fazzﬂf/{dl{/ c’,/;(/{m Q/ /6/&716/ //Q’C/" [g, /ﬂ
/'g/fl /gﬂg- 3 .
&15%077, [Q/ﬁj’ GG

STATE OF OREGON

County of Washington } . 58
l, Jerfy R. Hanso, ctor of Assessment

and Taxatuon aqdhE 3 .ghi 8qprder of Con- -
veyances for‘gyl cQdn oM;gre ertify that

the within stQ%m ent=of writl 6'/ ¥, received
A and _recordg fpco !

Doc : 91017449
Rect: 52378 38.00
. 04/12/1991 09:11:00AM ‘



N
AT

LR

Land Use information Form: Water Right Transfers, Use of Cqnserved Water
Exchanges T

This information is needed to determine compatibility with local comprehensive plans as

required by ORS 197.180. The Water Resources Department will use this and other information

to evaluate the request for water use. DO NOT FILL OUT THIS FORM IF: 1) water is to be
diverted, conveyed, and/or used only on federal lands; or 2) you are applying for a water, right
transfer lnvolwng a) a change in the place of use with no structural changes, and b) IIT QE@ ?
uses located in irrigation districts or exclusive farm use zones.

Applicant's Name: léa“ur‘elwood Water Users Co=operative FEB -5 1998
Address: 8660 S.W Har‘t'll Road WATER RESOuUR

City: Gaston State:_OR _ Zip: 97119 — SALEM, ogé’g&? EPT
Phone: (503) 985-7319 WRD Application No..

Please provide information as requested below for all tax lots on or through which water will be
diverted or used. (Attach extra sheets as necessary.) Applicants for municipal use may
substitute existing and proposed service area boundaries for the tax lot information requested
below.

~ Check All That Apply
Tax Lot or Local Plan Designation/Zoning Water Water Water
1.D.# (e.g. Rural Residential/RR-5) Diverted Conveyed Used
900 Section 4 T2S R3W X X
Service ared Sections 4. 5. 8 and
Parts of 6 & 7 T2S. R3W X X

The following section must be completed by all local planning departments responsible

~ for the property(les) Ilsted above. Please ask the Department for extra forms, as needed.

For Local vernmen nl

Local government planning officials are to complete the remainder of this form and return it to
the applicant for inclusion in the application.

a) Check the appropriate box below and provide requested information.

@/Land uses to be served by proposed water uses (including proposed construction)
are allowed outright or are not regulated by your comprehensive plan. Cite applicable
ordinance section(s);___ 201~ 2.8 . Go to section b) on reverse side.

D, Land uses to be served by proposed water uses (including proposed construction)
involve discretionary land use approvals as listed in the table below. Note; Please

attach documentation of applicable local land use approvals which have already
been obtalned. (Record of Action plus any accompanying findings is sufficient.)

Type of Please check the box that applies:
Land Use Approvals Needed Cite Most Significant, )
(e.9.: plan amendments, rezones, Applicable Pian Policies & Already Already Being Pursued

conditional use ermits, efc. Ordinance Section References || Obtained Denied Satisfactoril

(over)

s



b) Please provide printed name gnd written signature.

Name: Aor NED A AN . Date: _7-i0-97
Title: > Assoc arB i INes Phone: -
Signature: é’f{{m
7

Local governments are invited to express special land use concerns or make recommendations
to the Department regarding this proposed use of water below, or on a separate sheet.

Continuations or Additional Comments:




Oregon T R D

John A. Kitzhaber, M.D., Governor 158 12th Street NE
Salem, OR 97310-0210
(503) 378-3739

FAX (503) 378-8130

February 6, 1998

Laurelwood Water Users.Co-operative
38660 sw Hartley RAd.
Gaston, @ OR 97119

REFERENCE: Transfer 7923

On 02-05-98 we received your water right transfer application requesting a
change in POU/USE for use of water from SPRING #l. The application was
accompanied by $ 330.00. Our receipt 18900 is enclosed.

By copy of this letter, we are asking the Watermaster for his usual report
regarding the potential for injury to existing water rights which may be caused
by the change.

Your application will be examined to determine if additional information is
needed. You will be contacted following this examination. If you have a
specific reason why your application should be examined ahead of other
applications, please send us a letter describing your reason. We may be able
to examine your application ahead of others.

You may not use water for the new use or in the new place of use until the
transfer application has been approved. In order to avoid any possible
forfeiture of the water right, you should continue to use the water as

.described by your existing water right.

We will notify you if additional information or corrections to the application
or map are required.

If you have any questions, please call the Transfer Section, (800) 624-3199 or
(503) 378-3739.

Sincerely,

Y H. NUNN
Water Rights Specialist
LHN:gjt

cc: Watermaster #18, Jerry Rodgers
CWRE #138, W. Richard Verboort

enclosure



TRANSFER CHECK OFF LIST

TRANSFER FILE # 79 3

DATE RECEIVED 2-5 %€

DATE MONEY SLIPPED 2-5-98

DATE RECEIPTED 2 -5~ 98

VALID WATER RIGHT? __ “Yes _ No

TEMP ALT AC_-__ (GARY) IRRDIST____ (GARY) PERMAMEND_____(KELLY) DIV15 ___or Temp Divl5 (LARRY)
FOLDER FILLED OUT* 2-5_ ~%¢

INDEX CARD 2-5-98

ENTERED INDB_ 2 -4 — %5

TYPE BLACK BOOK 2= 5= 9 (And color code)

RECORD MONEY/RECEIPT# 2-5 ~ 2%
CONTENTS MARKED > 5-9%
COLOR CODED ™ Yes

4 COPIES MADE & STAMPED <2-5 = 9%

CERTIFICATE MARKED 2 -5 ~9&
CERTIFICATE COPIED  2-5 - 9§

FINAL PROOF MAP COPIED =
PULL APPLICATIONS e

APP FOLDER MARKED —
PERMIT MARKED p—
PERMIT COPIED —
PERMIT MAP COPIED R
DECREE MARKED —_—
DECREE COPIED —
ADJUDICATION MAP COPIED —

ENTRIES CHECKED 2 -6-78 cupckep BY@ Y % INIT FOLDER _&——
PUBLIC NOTICEDATE 2«0 78 (PREPARED & COPIED) ~

LETTER SENT o2 b =F& Trrigation District (copy of app & map)
COPY TO WM Lt ~B

BLUE FORM TO WM -l 78 Orange form for Permit Amend/Yellow for Temp

COPY TO GW POA, APOA, or [SW TO GW ONLY(as POD)]
BLUEFORM TO GW - Orange form for Permit Amend/Yellow for Temp

COPY TO CWRE 26 |

LETTER TO ODFW ~— ALL Surface water POU/USE (POD and APOD FISH SCREENS)

*SHRINK DATA IF THERE ARE MANY FILES INVOLVED AND TAPE TO FOLDER

TRANCHK 10/10/97



County:
Transfer:
Certificate:
Priority Date:
Name:

Address:
Change:

Source:
Authorized POU:

Proposed POU:
Authorized USE:
Propoged USE:

WASHINGTON
7923

2879
1/30/1917

‘LAURELWOOD WATER USERS CO-OPERATIVE

38660 SW HARTLEY RD., GASTON 97119
POU/USE

SPRING #1

258 3W 5

25 3W 4,5,6,7,8
POWER/IRRIGATION/DOMESTIC
QUAST MUNICIPAL



STATE OF OREGON
COUNTY OF WASHINGTON

ORDER APPROVING A CHANGE IN CHARACTER OF USE
AND A CHANGE IN PLACE OF USE

Pursuant to ORS 540.510 to 540.530, after notice was given and no
objections were filed, and finding that no injury to existing
water rights would result, this order approves, as conditioned or
limited herein, TRANSFER 7923 submitted by

LAURELWOOD WATER USERS CO-OPERATIVE
38660 SW HARTLEY ROAD
GASTON, OREGON, 97119.

The right to be modified, as evidenced by a portion of
Certificate 2879, was perfected under Permit 3772 with a date of
priority of JANUARY 30, 1917. The right allows the use of SPRING
1, a tributary of FRANK WALKER CREEK, for DOMESTIC SUPPLIES. The
amount of water to which this right is entitled is limited to an
amount actually beneficially used and shall not exceed 0.69 cubic
foot per second, if available at the authorized point of
diversion, or its equivalent in case of rotation, measured at the
point of diversion from the source.

The use shall conform to any reasonable rotation system ordered
by the proper state officer.

This is an order in other than a contested case. This order is
subject to judicial review under ORS 183.484. Any petition for
judicial review must be filed within the 60 day time period
specified by ORS 183.484(2).

Pursuant to ORS 536.075 and OAR 137-004-080 and OAR 690-01-005
you may either petition for judicial review or petition the
Director for reconsideration of this order.

T-7923 PKS Page 1 of 2 Special Order Volume 56, Page 20/6.



The authorized place of use is located as follows:

SEY SEY
SECTION 5

TOWNSHIP 2 SOUTH, RANGE 3 WEST, W.M.

The right to use the water for the above purpose is restricted to
beneficial use on the lands or place of use described

The applicant proposes to change the place of use to:

ALL
SECTIONS 4, 5, 6, AND 8
E%
SECTION 7

TOWNSHIP 2 SOUTH, RANGE 3 WEST, W.M.

The applicant proposes to change the character of use from
DOMESTIC SUPPLIES to QUASI-MUNICIPAL USE.

THESE CHANGES TO AN EXISTING WATER RIGHT MAY BE MADE PROVIDED THE
FOLLOWING CONDITIONS ARE MET BY THE WATER USER:

1. The proposed changes shall be completed on or before
October 1, 2008.

2. The former place of use shall no longer be irrigated as a
part of this water right.

Certificate 2879 is cancelled. A new certificate will be issued
to confirm that portion of the right NOT involved in this
transfer. When satisfactory proof of the completed change is
received, a new certificate confirming this water right will be
issued.

WITNESS the signature of the Water Resources

s,

pﬁ'Paul R. ¥Yleary, Director

.Director, affixed OCT 8 0 2002

T-7923.PKS Page2 of 2 Special Order Volume 56, Page26/7 .
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- | State of Oregon T- 7923 g%g % %’ EE@
WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT - . FEB -5 1998

* APPLICATION FOR TRANSFER OF WATER RIGIFIATER RESOUHCES DEPT.
SALEM, OHEGON

Laurelwood Water Users Co operat1ve B

. Applicant:
Mailing Address: 38660 S.W.: Hart]ev Road . , ‘
Gaston , OR 97119 (503) 985-7319
City or town Zip Phone

T'ypeofchanée: Place of use, use heretofore made of the water
' (In point of diversion: place of use; use heretofore made of the water)

1. . WATER RIGHT

A)  Isthe water right in your name? __ N0 _ 5 L If not, list name below:
. o (Yes, No) ‘
Western Oregon Conference Assoc1at1on of Seventh Day Advent1sts
. B) Was the water right determined by a court decree?__ “No
: ' (Yes, No)
f 1.  Ifyes, list the title of the proceedings: N/A
: ' 2. Certificate No:__ N N/A
'C)  Was the water righi acquired by a water permit? Yes '
i - o (Yes, No)
1. Ifyes, list the Permit No: .. 3772 '
2.  Cerlificate No: 2879
D)  Date of priority right: January' 30 i : , 1917

E) Whatareyourteasonsforlhepmposedchanges? Domestic supply is no_longer needed at

original Tocation. Quasi-municipal supply is needed in adJOJn]ng area.

"F)  The water will be completely applied to the 'p'roposed use on or before: October , 1999

2, LOCATION OF AUTHORIZED USE

~"A)  Whatis the source of water (river, stream, wetl)? Spring #1 at head Of Fr‘ank Walker Creek;
a tributary of the Tualatin River. :

B)  Describe the authorized pomt of dwersion

Location in Reference to Survey Corner 1/4;1/4_ of Section ‘ Scction | Township | Range
N 72° E 810 from the SW corner of the ' '
INW % of the SE 4 ;. Section 4 NW Y% SE L . 4 28 3u

C)  Whatis the name of the ditch used? Delivered by pipeline '
D)  Whatis the use to which the water is applied? Domestic supply, irrigation. :
(Power claim #453 cancelled) - : :

E)  Give the location of the authorized zirezi im'g‘é!od or place of use other than for irrigation:

_Township Range ‘Section 1/4,1/4 of Section No. of acres irrigated
2S _ 3W. . 5. | SW% SE4% . , 4 acres
25 3 5 SE% SE% | 21 acres
2S . . 3W b ; SE % . ._) Domestic supply
3] " Is the land within an irrigation district? - - © Yes _ No__X

If Yes, which district? N/A
G)  County Wash1ngton

3. LOCATION OF PROPOSED USE: - | ’ ,

NOTE: Answer quesuon A ~only if the apphcauon is for a change in the point of diversion.
A)  Describe the proposed poml of diversion; .
.Location in Reference o Survey Comer : 1/4,1/4 of Section ]| Section | Township | Range

N/A




NOTE:  Answer questions B, C, D, and E only if the application is for a change in use or place of use,

B)  Are the lands from which you bropose to transfer yohr water right free of all encumbrances? FafiS
X cs, iNo,

C)  Ifno, give the description below of existing encumbrances;

Encumbrance Held by ' : Amount:

D)  Whatis the use to which the water will be applied? _ Quasi-municipal (no_change in
jrrigation use under this transfer) '

E)  Give the proposed location of the area irrigated, or place of use if other than for irrigation:

Township Range Section 1/4,1/4 of Section No. of acres irigated
25 W - 4,5, 6| Al of section’’ Quasi-Municipal
2S 3u | 7,8 Part of section § Quasi-Municipal
2S 3uW 5 SEY% SEY% 21 acres
25 3 5 lsuy sy | 4acres

4. EXHIBITS ' 1See, service area map

The following exhibits shall be attached to and made part of the application:

A A rﬁap prepared by a Centified Water R.lghl Examiner showing the location of the present and proposed
points of diversion, the authorized and proposed places of use and, if any, lands from the existing right that
would not be subject to transfer

B) A copyofthe current recorded dccd to the subjecl lands

C)  Affidavits from any other landowners or encumbrance holders with interest in the original water righl'
stating that they have no objection to the proposed lransfer.

D)  Evidence that the water has been used within the last five years.
5.‘ NAME AND ADDRESS OF RECEIVING LA NDOWNER(S) IF OTIIER T"AN APPLICANT:
Applicant : :

6. REMARKS: See adcompanying letter report regarding basis for amount to be
transferred (0.668. cfs) and other data. . (0. S5b8 CFS ) |

I(we)__Laurelwood Water Users Co-operative ' , applicani(s), hereby

swear that I (we) have read the above application for transfer of water right and that the statements made are true and

correct. Dated and signed this vl F day of W 19 75f .

Title.

(Signature) Title i
For Laure]wood ‘Watér-Usersi Co- Operatwe '

S OFRIAIAL SEAL

3 AMITA © MARCOFE -~

gf‘z 15 NOTARY £ BURL. -? (“’ojtqccom Subscribed and sworn to before me
% =) " COMMSIINN NO. 05777

b o ON EXPIRES SEP 19,2000 ;§

e SR Y L et =Y et

(Notarial Seal)

My commlésmn expires: __ "/ Q‘Q @OO
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P.O. BOX 370
BEAVERTON, OREGON 97075

Legal Notice Advertising

PHONE (503)684-0360

*Laurelwood Water Users Co-op ® O Tearsheet Notlce[ “RIGHT TRANSFER

386560 SW Hartley Road

®Gaston,Oregon 97119 e O Duplicate Affidavi

Legal
Nogtllce NT 6409

NOTICE OF WATER

g |

1

7923 i
Laurelwood Water Us-!
ers Cooperative, 38660 SW!
Hartley Road, Gaston,!
".Oregon .97119, filed an'

| application'with the Water \
Persons Who *Lt-HfHﬂ“fnL'

AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION
STATE OF OREGON, )
COUNTY OF WASHINGTON, )

|,_Kathy Snyder

being first duly sworn, depose and say that | am the Advertising
Director, or his principal clerk, of the News Times
a newspaper of general circulation as defined in ORS 193. 010
and 193.020; published at____Forest Grove in the
aforesaid county and state; that the '

Notice of Water Right Transfer 7923

a printed copy of which is hereto annexed, was published in the -

entire issue of said newspaper for__TWO

successive and
consecutive in the following issues: '

August 28,September 4,2002

.Subscribed and sworn to b

ublic for Oregon

My Commission Expires:

___AFFIDAVIT. ____ L

fortas ang |
Tules for filing «\ LHS and .
available frlg g pr gtests are

esources Departme;

gglglmg 503- 3%)8 84565;l " :?ty'

ﬁ s ._If a protest jg filed
1€2Aring may pe held. :

[ € last date of ‘publi-

s
PROTEST °PL_11.IF No

e me thisdth day of September,2002

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 16, 2005

OFFICIAL SEAL
_ ROBIN A BURGESS
NCTARY PUBLIC-OREGON
COMMISSION NO. 344589




- COMMUNITY NEWSPAPERS

P.0. BOX 370 PHONE (503)684-0360
" BEAVERTON, OREGON 97075

Legal Natice_Advartisinn

NOTICE OF WATER
- 'RIGHT TRANSFER.
. 7923

Laurelwood ‘'Water Us-
ers Cooperative, 38660 SW
Hartley Road, Gaston,
Oregon- 97119, filed an
application with the Water
-Resources Department’ for

'Léurelwood Water Users Co-o0
38650 SV Hartley Road
'Gaston,Oregon 97119

|
pl
|
{
i
|

a change in character of

AFFIDAVIT OF PUBL use and a change in place

' of use of water as provided
STATE OF OREGON, ) s 'by ORS 540.510 to.
COUNTY OF WASHINGTON, ) |

; 540.530.
L Xathy Snyder

S.

|~ Certificate 2879, in the
i irat . / name of Western Oregon
being first duly sworn, depose and say that | { : O
Diregtor, or his principal clerk, of the__Liew: Conference ASSOCI;IIOII.- of
a newspaper of general circulation as defme; Seventh Da.ly A V.Cl'ltlSt,
and 193.020; published at_____Forest Gri¢ includes a right limited to -

. tate: that the '0.568 cubic foot per sec-
a{-?é?ja_gec ogn%y %Inzgtser Right T.ransfl~ ond from Spring 1, with a

/ priority date of .Janu
a printed copy of which is hereto annexed, wi gg %17 “for domesatli-g
entire issue of said newspaper for&; supply. o
consecutive in the foliowing issues: ; for Izﬁispol}il;g’lt()fisih‘i,l?lrs_ge.
NWYs SEY , Section-4, T 2

.S, R-3'W; W.M.; North 72
. degrees East 810 feet from
~ the SW Corner of the NW14
' SEV4, Section 4.
' - The .applicant proposes
! to change the character of

September 11,2002

-

. PUBLICATION, THE-

CHANGE = MAY BE
APPROVED WITHOUT A
HEARING. o

P

Legal o
Nogice T 6400

‘:_ use from .domestic- supi)ly ]

to quasi-municipal use. .

The applicant proposes
to change the place of use
from the SEw SEY, Sec-
tion 5, T2 S, R3W, WM.
~to all of Sections 4, 5, and’
6, EY% of Section-7 and all
of Section 8, T2 S, R 3 W,
W.M.. .

Protests may be filed by
persons who think their
water right may be injured
by this change. Additional
information or forms and
rules for filing protests. are
available from the Water
Resources Department by
calling 503-378-8455 ext.
-309. If a protest is filed a
hearing may be held. oL

.The last date of publi-
cation is'Sept. 11. IF NO |
PROTEST IS FILED
WITHIN 30 DAYS AFTER
THE LAST DATE OF

|

" NT #6409 - To be pub-
lished Aug. 28, Sept. 4 and
Sept. 11.

Subscribed and sworn to befor®’me thisk Lth _day or Septemn ":f ’

LT a

My Commission Expires: M

Y COMMI

OFFICIAL SEAL
ROBIN A BURGESS .
NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON
COMMISSION NO. 344589
SSION EXPIRES MAY 16, 2005

___AFFIDAVIT




DIAIED U vREvaunN

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

725 Summer St. N.E. Ste. A

RECEIPT # 11 g 3 1 3 SALEM,.OR 97301-4172 INVOICE #
(503) 986-0900/ (503) 986-0904 (fax)
; ,RECEIVED FROM: | \ho | a2 Wy v\ Lals C’A/ APPLICATION """} ). 2
BY: Lﬁ poan 3 (' Natd @ La! PERMIT - S
, TRANSFER '
CASH: CHECK:# OTHER: (IDENTIFY) =

T S O R

[ ToTAL:F{Ei;:'jD S =a il

| 1083  TREASURY. -

]

4170_WRD MISC CASH ACCT

0407 COPIES
OTHER: (IDENTIFY) $
0243 I/S Lease 0244 Muni Water Mgmt. Plan 0245 Cons. Water .
E 28y 4270 WRD OPERATING ACCT : .- CE oL
MISCELLANEOUS 9 '
0407 . COPY & TAPE FEES H,LP \ v $ -
0410 RESEARCH FEES 18
0408 MISC REVENUE: (IDENTIFY) $
TC162 DEPOSIT LIAB. (IDENTIFY) $ ;
0240 EXTENSION OF TIME TroNys ety $ 571500
WATER RIGHTS: EXAM FEE - RECORD.FEE |
0201 SURFACE WATER $ 0202 $
0203 GROUND WATER $ oz04  |$
0205 TRANSFER $
WELL CONSTRUCTION " EXAMEEE LICENSE FEE -
0218 WELL DRILL CONSTRUCTOR |8 .0219 $
LANDOWNER'’S PERMIT 0220 $
OTHER (IDENTIFY)
[L0536 TREASURY. . 0437. WELL CONST. START FEE )
0211 WELL CONST START FEE $ CARD #
0210 MONITORING WELLS $ CARD #
OTHER- (IDENTIFY)
| 0607 TREASURY = 0467 HYDRO ACTIVITY .- LIC NUMBER '
0233 POWER LICENSE FEE (FWAWRD) $
0231 HYDRO LICENSE FEE (FW/WRD) $
HYDRO APPLIGATION
"TREASURY: OTHER / RDX ]
FUND TITLE
0OBJ. CODE VENDOR #
DESCRIPTION

RECEIPT: 11931 3

DATED:=, /?,5\"/ ”n B(Y'; EV!QEC

WOV

Distribution — White Copy - Customer Yellow Copy Flscal Blue Copy File, Buff Copy Fiscal




STATE OF OREGON
WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

RECEIPT #° . 15812THST.NE. INVOICE #
1 8 8 0 0 SALEM, OR 97310-0210 .
378-8455 / 378-8130 (FAX)
RECEIVED FROM: c(/ C1 g8 RO Q,Luf)mfj v APPLICATION
By: * PERMIT/.,
’ TRANSFER | “~1 G )

CASH:- CHECK: # ; OTHER (lDENTIFY) —
[] ] 2¢-27 [ TOTALRECD. 5 22 ¢).°® |
| 041 WRD Mlgg CASHACCT: | . -
ADJUDICATIONS -
PUBLICATIONS / MAPS

OTHER: (IDENTIFY)
OTHER: " (IDENTIFY)

[REDUCTION OF EXPENSE =~ |

“®| | n|n

PCA AND OBJECT CLASS VOUCHER #
04275 D OPERATING ACCT .. \.u
| P CRGer)
' MISCELLANEOUS
0407 COPY & TAPE FEES $
0410 ' RESEARCH FEES $
0408 MISC REVENUE: (IDENTIFY) $
lewy TC165 DEPOSIT LIAB. (IDENTIFY) $
Xsting) TC168. wATER RIGHTS: © [ ExamrEE” RECORD FEE -
0201 SURFACE WATER $ 0202 $
0203 GROUND WATER $ 0204 $
0205 TRANSFER I $ '“w-’,x)v 0206 $ ;
WELL CONSTRUCTION _EXAM FEE ~ LICENSE FEE.. | ~
0218 WELL DRILL CONSTRUCTOR $ 0219 $ j
LANDOWNER'S PERMIT 0220 $ :
OTHER (IDENTIFY) )
[0437 WELL CONST. START FEE , ;]
0211 WELL CONST START FEE $ CARD#)
0210. MONITORING WELLS $ : CARD-#
—_______OTHER (IDENTIFY)
0539~ LOTTERY PROCEEDS
/32 LTTERY PROGEEDS
[0467 -~ “"HYDRO ACTIVITY -~ " T LiCNUMBER-
0233 POWER LICENSE FEE (FW/WRD) A $-
0231 . HYDRO LICENSE FEE (FW/WRD) $ ] s
HRDRO APPLICATION )
A E o et f e
RECEIPT # 1 89 ) DATEDemde 2~ & K BY:_ . A8 .{‘\J/I_f.‘f\ gy

Distribution-White Copy-Customer, Yellow Copy-Fiscal, Blue Copy-File, Buff Copy-Fiscal \_




DIAIC VUr uncuun

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT ‘

725 Summer St. N.E. Ste. A-

=)

'RECE'PT # 9 ﬁ § 7 6 SALEM, OR 97301-4172 INVOICE #
© (503)986-0900 / (503) 986-0904 (fax)
“RECEIVED FROM: LAY (3\\_, \., WD \,\j APPLICATION.
BY: \ ) % ORY ~_PERMIT-
I TRANSFER [T_ )7 >
_ CASH: CHECK# OTHER: (IDENTIFY) — ’]"’)7~—> .
. L(f] | ToraLrecp |3 KD |

| 1083 TREASURY»

4170 WRD MISC CASH-ACCT

0407 COPIES . $
OTHER: .~ (IDENTIFY) $
" 0243 1S Lease © 0244 Muni Water Mgmt. Plan 0245 Cons. Water
P . 4270 WRD OPERATING ACCT -
MISCELLANEOUS T
0407 . . COPY & TAPE FEES 8
0410 . RESEARCH FEES $
0408, . MISCREVENUE: (IDENTIFY) _ $
TC162 - DEPOSIT LIAB. (IDENTIFY) : $ ~
0240 - EXTENSION OF TIME F y e $ 50e"2)
e YOy —er
WATER RIGHTS: . "EXAMFEE RECORD FEE
0201 - SURFACE WATER s 0202 $
0203 GROUND WATER : $ 0204 $
0205 TRANSFER . $ )
A WELL CONSTRUCTION EXAM FEE LICENSE FEE -
0218 WELLDRILL CONSTRUCTOR $ 0219 $
} LANDOWNER'S PERMIT - 0220 $
OTHER - (IDENTIFY)
| 0536 TREASURY * 0437 WELL CONST. START FEE
0211 . WELL CONST START FEE $ ‘ CARD.#|’
0210 MONITORING WELLS, $ CARD #
OTHER (IDENTIFY)
[ 0607 TREASURY . 0467 HYDRO ACTIVITY ~ LICNUMBER
0233 POWER LICENSE FEE (FW/WRD) 18
0231 HYDRO LICENSE FEE (FW/WRD) $ .
" HYDRO APPLICATION
. TREASURY.. - -~ -OTHER/RDX S ]
FUND TITLE
OBJ. CODE ___ VENDOR #
DESCRIPTION i _

| ~ RECEIPT: 9&07 6

Distribution — White Copy -

DATED: &‘)//B/OXBY 74//‘ (4d ”_,C,ﬁ-

Customer, Yellow Copy - Fiscal, Blue Copy File, Buff Copy - Fiscal’
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